3

2011-0080
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 11-3-3
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. 2 for Parish Project No P090103-4,
Road Maintenance 2010, to balance the contract
quantities with actual quantities resuiting in a decrease
of $119,646.73 and increase in 8 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 10-9-12 adopted September 20, 2010 by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No P090103-4,
Road Maintenance 2010, to Barriere Construction Co, LLC; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 10-12-5, adopted December 6, 2010 for Change Order 1 to
increase the contract amount by $211.617.35 to add additional work due
to the construction bid coming in lower than estimated; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease to the contract
amount by $119,646.73 and in increase of 8 days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. 2 for
Parish Project No. P090103-4, Road Maintenance 2010, to decrease the contract
amount by $119,646.73 and in increase of 8 days.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordlnance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, LAMBERT, NUSS
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 21st day of March , 2011,

to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

SECRETARY: (Jaestte Zeecho RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

pLvDPARISH PRESIDENT:_ [Aay chy r??;l 20l GLERK OF COURT OFFICE

APPROVED: \/D DISAPPROVED: ON m arCL‘ &, y;f?O/ [
L AS ENTRY NO._3log & J

PARISH PRESIDENT: U A - - INMORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK

RETD/SECRETARY:__ TWareh AP, 20 1] _ - NO._ /420 FOLIO . /8

AT 130 AM__ RECD BY: Vs 3

[4



CHANGE ORDER

No. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER: St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR: Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.,

Contract: St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2010

Project: St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2010

OWNER's Contract No.: P090103-4

ENGINEER: G.E.C., Inc.

ENGINEER's Contract No.: 51206102-005

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

1. Delete the Following Work Items:

a.

Contract Item No. 7: Deleted Item: Base Bid: Adjustment of Drainage Structures

DESCRIPTION: ‘Adjustment of Drainage Structures

X Base Bid or U Alt#

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
7 13 Each $100.00 $1,300.00

A difference of (-$1,300.

b.

00)

Contract Item No. 8: Deleted Item: Base Bid: Adjustment of Water Valves

DESCRIPTION: Adjustment of Water Valves

X Base Bid or Q Alt# ___

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
8 13 Each $35.00 $455.00
A difference of (-$455.00)

C.

Contract Item No. 9: Deleted ltem: Base Bid: Relocation of Infrastructure Items

DESCRIPTION: Relocation of Infrastructure Items

X Base Bidor L Alt.# ___

REF. NO.

QUANTITY:

UNIT OF MEASURE:

UNIT PRICE

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)

9

1

Lump Sum

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

A difference of (-$20,000.00)

a.

Total of Deleted Base Items = (-21,755.00)

Contract Item No. 10: Deleted Item: Alternate 1: Adjustment of Drainage Structures

DESCRIPTION: Adjustment of Drainage Structures

QO Base Bidor X Alt.# _1_

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
10 39 Each $100.00 $3.900.00

A difference of (-$3,900.00)




b.

Contract Item No. 12: Deleted Item: Alternate 1: Limestone Base

DESCRIPTION: Limestone Base

O Base Bidor X Alt.#_1_

REF. NO. QUANTITY: . UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
- times Unit Price)
12 39 Cubic Yard $60.00 $2.340.00
A difference of (-$2,340.00)

a.

Total of Deleted Alternate 1 Items = (-$6,240.00)

Contract Item No. 5: Deleted Item: Alternate 2: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalit Patching

DESCRIPTION: 6-Inch Depth Asphalt Patching

O Base Bid or X Alt# _2_

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRIC.E EXTFTNSI.O N (Quantity
times Unit Price)
5 63 Ton $110.00 $6,930.00

A difference of (-$6,930.00)

b.

Contract Item No. 7: Deleted Item: Alternate 2: Adjustment of Manholes

DESCRIPTION: Adjustment of Manholes

Q Base Bidor X Alt#_2_

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
7 2 Each $100.00 $200.00
A difference of (-$200.00)

C.

Contract Item No. 8: Deleted Item: Alternate 2: Adjustment of Drainage Structures

N

DESCRIPTION: Adjustment of Drainage Structures

0 BaseBidor X Alt.# _2_

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
] times Unit Price)
8 2 Each $100.00 $200.00
A difference of (-$200.00)

d.

Contract Item No. 9: Deleted Item: Alternate 2: Adjustment of Water Valves

DESCRIPTION: Adjustment of Water Valves

Q Base Bidor X Alt# _2_

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
9 2 Each $35.00 $70.00
A difference of (-$70.00)

c.

Contract Item No. 12: Deleted Item: Alternate 2: Undercutting

DESCRIPTION: Undercutting

O Base Bid or X Alt# _2_

REF.NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
12 2 Cubic Yard 7$6.00 $552.00

A difference of (-$552.00)

Total of Deleted Alternate 2 Items = (-$7,952.00)

Total of Deleted Items = (-$35,947.00)




2. Add the Following Work Items:

a. Contract Item No. 15: Base Bid: Plastic Railroad Striping

DESCRIPTION: Plastic Railroad Striping X Base Bidor O Alt# ___ h
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
. ) ) times Unit Price)
15 2 Each $440.00 $880.00

A difference of (+$880.00)

Total of Addition in Base Items = (+$880.00)

a. Contract Item No. 18: Alternate 1: Shape and Grade (Estay Ln.)

DESCRIPTION: Shape and Grade (Estay Ln.)

Q Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
18 440.28 Square Yard $12.00 $5,283.36

A difference of (+$5,283.36)

b. Contract Item No. 19: Alternate 1: Temporary Signs and Barricades (Estay Ln.)

DESCRIPTION: Temporary Signs and Barricades (Estay Ln.)

Q Base Bidor X Alt.# _1_

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
19 1 Lump Sum $500.00 $500.00

A difference of (+$500.00)

c. Contract Item No. 20: Alternate 1: Mobilization (Estay Ln.)

DESCRIPTION: Mobilization (Estay Ln.)

Q BaseBidor X Alt.#_1_

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
20 1 Lump Sum $8,750.00 $8,750.00

A difference of (+$8,750.00)

" Total of Addition in Alternate 1 Items = (+$14,533.36)

a. Contract Item No. 16: Alternate 2: Catch Basin Rehabilitation (Stanton Hall)

DESCRIPTION: Catch Basin Rehabilitation (Stanton Hall)

Q Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_

REF. NO.

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity

QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE ] o
times Unit Price)

16 1 Each $2,200.00 $2,200.00

A difference of (+$2,200.00)
b. Contract Item No. 17: Alternate 2: Railroad Insurance
DESCRIPTION: Railroad Insurance O Base Bid or X Alt#_2_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity

: times Unit Price)

17 1 Lump Sum $2,642.00 $2,642.00

A difference of (+$2,642.00)




¢. Contract Item No. 18: Alternate 2: Railroad Permit

DESCRIPTION: Railroad Permit

Q Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 'UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
) ) times Unit Price)
18 1 Lump Sum $600.00 $600.00
A difference of (+$600.00)
Total of Addition in Alternate 2 Items = (+$5,442.00)
Total of Additional Items = (+$20,855.36)
3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item No. 2: Base Bid: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane
Current:
DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane X Base Bidor Q Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
2 32,915 Square Yard $1.00 $32,915.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane X Base Bid or Q Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
2 30,815.59 Square Yard $1.00 $30,815.59
‘A difference of (-$2,099.41)
b. Contract Item No. 3: Base Bid: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course
Current:
DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course X Base Bidor Q Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
3 3,621 Ton $75.00 $271,575.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course X Base Bid or O Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
3 3634.84 Ton $75.00 $272,613.00
A difference of (+$1,038.00)
c. Contract Item No. 4: Base Bid: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching
Current:
DESCRIPTION: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching X Base Bidor D Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
4 824 Ton $110.00 $90,640.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching X Base Bid or Q Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
- times Unit Price)
4 821.64 Ton $110.00 $90,380.40

A difference of (-$259.60)

4




d. Contract Item No. 5: Base Bid: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers

Current:

DESCRIPTION: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers

X Base Bid or Q Alt.#

( REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: - UNIT PRICE - UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
5 42 Each $6.00 $252.00
: Change to: :
DESCRIPTION: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers X Base Bid or Q Alt#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
: times Unit Price)
5 19 Each $6.00 $114.00
A difference of (-$138.00)
e. Contract Item No. 6: Base Bid: Adjustment of Manholes
Current:
DESCRIPTION: Adjustment of Manholes X Base Bidor Q Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
6 13 Each $100.00 $1,300.00
Change to: >
DESCRIPTION: Adjustment of Manholes X Base Bidor Q Alt# }
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
6 7 Each $100.00 $700.00
A difference of (-$600.00)
f. Contract Item No. 10: Base Bid: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill)
Current: :
DESCRIPTION: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill) X Base Bidor O Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
10 24,900 Linear Foot $1.25 $31,125.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill) X Base Bid or O Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
10 27,585 Linear Foot $1.25 $34,481.25

A difference of (+$3,356.25)

g. Contract Item No. 11: Base Bid: 4 - Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping

Current:
DESCRIPTION: Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping ' X Base Bid or 4 Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
1" 12,973 Linear Foot $0.50 $6,486.50
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping X Base Bid or Q Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
11 11,996 Linear Foot $0.50 $5,998.00

A difference of (-$488.50)




h. Contract Item No. 12: Base Bid: Single Head Arrow (125 mil)

Current:

DESCRIPTION: Single Head Arrow (125 mil)

X Base Bid or O Alt.#

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity

REF. NO. QUANTITY: - UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE . s
times Unit Price)
12 9 Each $215.00 $1,935.00
Change to: .
DESCRIPTION: Single Head Arrow (125 mil) X Base Bid or Q Alt.#
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
12 11 Each $215.00 $2,365.00

A difference of (+$430.00)

a.

Total of Change in Base Items = (+$1,238.74)

Contract Item No. 2: Alternate 1: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane

Current:

DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane

0 Base Bid or X Alt# _1_

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE X D
times Unit Price)
2 88,587 Square Yard $1.00 $88,587.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane 0 Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
2 78,382.57 Square Yard $1.00 $78,382.57

A difference of (-$10,204.43)

b. Contract Item No. 3: Alternate 1: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course

Current:

DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course

U Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE . U
times Unit Price)
3 9,745 Ton $75.00 $730,875.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course 0O Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
3 9,455.41 Ton $75.00 $709,155.75

A difference of (-$21,719.25)

C.

Contract Item No. 4: Alternate 1: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching

Current:

DESCRIPTION: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching

O Base Bid or X Alt# _|_

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE . b
times Unit Price)
4 1,148 Ton $110.00 $126,280.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching O Base Bidor X Alt.# _1_
REE. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
i times Unit Price)
4 856.83 Ton $110.00 $94,251.30

A difference of (-$32,028.70)




d. Contract Item No. 5: Alternate 1: 8 — Inch Portland Cement Concrete Pavement

Current:

DESCRIPTION: 8 - Inch Portland Cement Concrete Pavement

O Base Bid or X Alt.# _1
REF. NO. . QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: 'UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quanity
times Unit Price)
5 231 Square Yard $80.00 $18,480.00
Change to: , :
DESCRIPTION: 8 - Inch Portland Cement Concrete Pavement O Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
. times Unit Price)
5 233.11 Square Yard $80.00 $18,648.80
A difference of (+$168.80)
e. Contract Item No. 6: Alternate 1: Sawcutting
Current:
DESCRIPTION: Sawcutting O Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
6 462 Linear Foot $8.00 $3,696.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: Sawcutting O Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
6 146.5 Linear Foot $8.00 $1,172.00
) )
A difference of (-$2,524.00)
f.  Contract Item No. 7: Alternate 1: Concrete Curb Repair.
Current:
DESCRIPTION: Concrete Curb Repair O Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO. - QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
7 151 Linear Foot $35.00 $5,285.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: Concrete Curb Repair U Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
7 105 Linear Foot $35.00 $3,675.00

A difference of (-$1,610.00)

g. Contract Item No. 8: Alternate 1: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers

Current:

DESCRIPTION: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers |

QO Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
8 129 Each $6.00 $774.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers Q Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
8 67 Each $6.00 $402.00

A difference of (-$372.00)



h. Contract Item No. 9: Alternate 1: Adjustment of Manholes

Current:
DESCRIPTION: Adjustment of Manholes 0 Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
9 39 Each $100.00 $3,900.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: Adjustment of Manholes O Base Bid or X Alt.# _1 _
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
9 12 Each $100.00 $1,200.00

A difference of (-$2,700.00)

i. Contract Item No. 11: Alternate 1: Adjustment of Water Valves

Current:

DESCRIPTION: Adjustment of Water Valves

U Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
11 39 Each $35.00 $1,365.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: Adjustment of Water Valves O Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
1 5 Each $35.00 $175.00

A difference of (-$1,190.00)

j- Contract Item No. 13: Alternate 1: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill)

Current:

DESCRIPTION: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill)

A difference of (-$33,350.00)

0O Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
: times Unit Price)
13 77,106 Linear Foot $1.25 $96,382.50
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill) O Base Bid or X Alt# _I_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
13 50,426 Linear Foot $1.25 $63,032.50

k. Contract Item No. 14: Alternate 1: Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping

Current:

DESCRIPTION: Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping

O Base Bid or X Alt# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
14 12,483 Linear Foot $0.50 $6,241.50
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping O Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT-PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
-~ times Unit Price)
14 12,272.5 Linear Foot $0.50 $6,136.25

A difference of (-$105.25)

Total of Change in Alternate 1 Items = (-$105,634.83)




a. Contract Item No. 2: Alternate 2: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane

Current:
DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane O Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
) times Unit Price)
2 1,076 Square Yard $1.00 $1,076.00
Change to: .
DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane O Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
2 977.78 Square Yard $1.00 $977.78

A difference of (-$98.22)

b. Contract Item No. 3: Alternate 2: 2 - Inch Depth Aspha

Itic Wearing Course
)

Current: : .
DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course O Base Bid or X Alt# _2_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
3 118 Ton $75.00 $8,850.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course U Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
3 123.1 Ton $75.00 $9,232.50

A difference of (+$382.50)

C.

Contract Item No. 4: Alternate 2: 3 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course

Current:
DESCRIPTION: 3 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course U Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
4 452 Ton $75.00 $33,900.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course O Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
4 524.25 Ton $75.00 $39.318.75

A difference of (+$5,418.75)

d. Contract Item No. 6: Alternate 2: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers

Current:
DESCRIPTION: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers U Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
’ ) times Unit Price)
6 5 Each $6.00 $30.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers U Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
6 2 Each $6.00 $12.00

A difference of (-$18.00)




e. Contract Item No. 10: Alternate 2: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill)

Current:

DESCRIPTION: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill)

O Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_

REF.NO. _ QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE- UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
10 3,204 Linear Foot $1.25 $4,005.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill)’ U Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
10 3,121 Linear Foot $1.25 $3,901.25
A difference of (-$103.75)
f. Contract Item No. 11: Alternate 2: Net Section Common Excavation
Current;
DESCRIPTION: Net Section Common Excavation O Base Bid or X0Alt.# _2_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
11 1,767 Cubic Yard $10.00 $17,670.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: Net Section Common Excavation 0O Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
11 1,697.71 Cubic Yard $10.00 $16,977.10

A difference of (-$692.90)

-
g. Contract Item No. 13: Alternate 2: 12 — Inch Structural Fill

Current:

DESCRIPTION: 12 — Inch Structural Fill

U Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
13 1.015 Cubic Yard $22.00 $22,330.00
Change to: .
DESCRIPTION: 12 — Inch Structural Fill O Base Bid or X Alt# 2_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
13 885.76 Cubic Yard $22.00 $19,486.72

A difference of (-$2,843.28)

h. Contract item No. 14: Alternate 2: 8 — Inch Limestone Base

Current:

DESCRIPTION: 8 — Inch Limestone Base

0 Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity

REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE . s
times Unit Price)
14 615 Cubic Yard $90.00 $55,350.00
Change to:
DESCRIPTION: 8 — Inch Limestone Base U Base Bidor X Alt# _2_
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
times Unit Price)
14 590.51 Cubic Yard $90.00 $53,145.90

A difference of (-$2,204.10)

Total of Change in Alternate 2 Items = (-$159.00)

Total of Change in Revised Items = (-$104,555.09)




Total of Change in Deleted, Additional, and Revised Items = (-$119,646.73)

Reason for Change Order:
1. Deleted Work Items
a-c: Items were not required.

a-b: Items were not required.
a-e: Items were not required.
2. Add Work Items

a : Railroad Crossing Emblems were required on Evangeline Rd.

a-c. At the request of the Parish, more work was added to Alternate 1 in order to facilitate additional
construction on Estay Ln.

a: Reconstruction of a drainage structure was required on Stanton Hall Dr.

b -¢: In Order to facilitate the reconstruction of Railroad Ave., permitting and additional insurance was

required

3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a -h: Quantities were revised to match actual work performed in the field.

a -k: Quantities were revised to match actual work performed in the field.

a -h: Quantities were revised to match actual work performed in the field.



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$1.807.961.50

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 90 days

Ready for final payment: January 16, 2011

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. 0 to 1

Net change from previous Cﬁange Orders No. _0_to
No. 1

Substantial Completion: 0 days
$211.617.35 Ready for final payment: January 16, 2011
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 90 days
$2.019.578.85 Ready for final payment: January 16, 2011
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 8 days
$-119.646.73 Ready for final payment: January 24, 2011
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 98 days
$1.899.932.12 Ready for final payment: January 24, 2011
: (days or dates)
RECO APPROVED: TED:

U ) MJ-—-

By: - !
ENGI y(u?ﬁﬁzed Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRAC ﬁ thorized Signature)

ta//

Date:

Date: 2////// Date: 3’/93‘“

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.




