Instrument Number:

Book/index:

Document Type:
Recording Date:

Grantor 1:
Grantee 1:

St. Charles Parish Clerk of Court

P.O. Box 424
Hahnville, LA 70057

Phone (985) 783-6632
Lance Marino

Clerk of Court
Parish of St. Charles

480308

MOB
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
03/06/2024 11:39 AM CST

1435
Wa-wh

Ce

ST CHARLES PARISH DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

COMMAND CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES LLC

THIS PAGE IS RECORDED AS PART OF YOUR DOCUMENT AND
SHOULD BE RETAINED WITH ANY COPIES.

THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT IS A CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY THAT WAS
RECORDED ON THE DATE AND TIME LISTED ABOVE AND CERTIFIED ON THE SAME.

»

P Qs S '
mé%f’// Z/%'azzaﬂ/édﬂf/es/

-

ubrey Waguespack, Deputy Clerk ‘

o

-



| o = o o Lo g

2024-0090 \\
INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO, _.24-3~5 7
' An ordmance approving and authorizing the execution

of Change Order No. One (1) for the Barber Road Bank
Stabilization, (Project No. P210702), to increase the
contract amount by $64,659.68 and increase the
contract time by 7 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 21-10-2 adopted-on October 18, 2021, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized a professional service agreement
with Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC, to perform engineering services
for Barber Road Bank Stabilization (Project No. P21 0702) in the not io
exceed amount of $243,028.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-5-6 adopted on May 22, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish
Coungil, approved Amendment No. 1 to the agreement with Richard .C.
Lambert Consultanis, LLC, to perform engineering services for Barber Road
Bank Stabilization (Project No. P210702), to add items for Construction
Management and Resident Inspection in the not to exceed amount of
$135,616.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance 23-6-7 adopied June 5, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of contract with Command
Construction, LLC, for the Barber Road Bank Stabilizaiion, (Project No.
P210702) in the amount of $2,880,543.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to adjust the contract
quantities with revised quantities, due to unforeseen ctircumstances,
resulting In an increase to the contract amount by $64,659.69 and increase
the contract time by 7 calendar days.

THE $T. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS;

SECTION I. That Change Order No. One (1) for the Barber Road Bank
Stabilization, (Project No. P210702), to increase the contract amount by $64,659.69 and
increase the contract time by 7 calendar days is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as

follows:

YEAS: MOBLEY FONSECA, WILSON, SKIBA, PILIE, COMARDEL'LE
o' DANIELS FISHER DEBRULER
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _4th _day of _ March , 2024
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: ﬁ’fé }MM CERTIFIEDTRUE&CORHECTAS PER
SECRETARY: ol 7
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: Y

2 . A
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: “SECRETARY 0

W ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL.
PARISH PRESIDENT: Z ok
RETD/SECRETARY: _| Dar% {o ! 2024 -

AT: A:H2 am RECD BY:

[any tsaleyols] WY 61681 L PZ0Z/9/C :Palld ‘61 ebed 'R0E08Y 'HON




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. Oné (1)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 1Hoz6z4 e
QWNER. St Chades Parlsh
CONTRACTOQR. Command Canstruwan Induslries, LLG.
Contract:
Project; Bather Road Bank Stablitzatien E R
OWNER's Contract No, P210702 BNGINERR's Contract No. 365-021-001

ENGINEER. Rihard C. Lembart Consultants, LLG

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Dacuments:
Description: See attached exariple on how to fill in this information
. Delete the Following Worle Items:
a, Contract Item #8-011: HEADWALL WITH WINGWALLS i
" Deletein its entirety. 1 Ea @ $30,000.00 per Each, (-830,000.00). See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4).

Total of Deducted ftems = (~-$36,000.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items: .
8. New Confract Item #WCD3-001: REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVES
Addition of 54.0 SY @ $116.24 per Square Yard, +8 6,276.96, See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4).
b. New Coniract Itém #WCDG-001; CONFLICT BOX
Addition of 1 Ea @ $10,724.53 per Each, +$ 10,724.53. See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4).

6. New Contract Itém #COR7-001: ADJUST DRAIN INLETS (Over 6”)
Addition of 1 Ba @ 3,667.20 per Each, +§ 3,667.20. Seeattached cost brealcdown for
details on page four (4),

Total of Added Work Tems = (+520,668.69

3. RevisetheFoilowing Work Ttem Qiantities: . , .

a2, Increase Contract Item #701-03-01022; 18" STORM DRAINPIPE (CPPPDW)
Addition of 85.LF @ $250.00 per Linear Foot, +§ 21,250.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4) and WCD#3 & #5.

b, Increase ContractItem #70i-03-01042;: 24” STORM DRAINPIPE (CPPPDW)
Addition of 99 LF @ $350.0C per Linear Foot, +$ 34,650.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4) and WCD #4 & 46.

¢. Increase ContractItem #711-01-00300: RIP RAP (30LB, 14" THICK)
Addition of 3333 SY @ $100.00 per Square Yitd, +5 3,333.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4) and WCD #2, #3, & #5.

d. TIncrease Contract Item #X'S-741-10009: 8" WATER LINE OFFSET

Addition of 2 Ea @ $10,00.00 per Each, +8 20,000.00. See attached cost breakdown -

for details on page four (4) and WCD #1.
e. Increase Contract Item #S-004: DRAINAGE STABILIZATION WALERS
Addition of 2Ea @ $1000.00 per Each, +8§ 2,000.00. Seeattached cost hreakdawn for
details on page four {4) and WCD #2, & #3.
f. Incresse Contract Item # NS-203-00006: EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION
Addition of 34.36 CY @ $300.00 per Cubic Yard, +$10,308.00. See atiached cost

SCP-E-0806 00806-1 Revised January 21, 2021

" Pagaddfds3

[y isapeymIs] Wy BL:6E: L FZ0Z/O/E ‘PRI |1 eBed 90L08Y :5ON



breskdown for details on page four (4) and WCD #7.

g Decrease Contract Item #703-03-01062: 30" STORM DRAINPIPE (CPPPDW)
Reduction of 3¢ LF @ $450.00 per Linear Foot, (-$17,550.00). See attached cost
breakdown on page four (4) for details and WCD#2, #4, #6 including overruns,

Total of Chenge in Work Items Quantity = (+873,991.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in this
information.
1. Deleted Work Items
a. Inreference to RFI 003, the existing 60" CMP pipe at Sta. 110425 is deteriorating along the bottom half of
the pipe preventing a proper tie in at the proposed wing wall. SCP determined that excluding the wing wall
from the clrent project scopé and addressing it ina ﬁ.lture drainage project when it ¢an be completely
réplaced is the optimal solution.

2. AddWorkItems
a. In reference to RFI 11, during a field investigation of an existing pipe outfall at Sta. 121+00, Command
discovered a 15” CMP crossing beneath Barber Rd. and tying into a buried dein inlét in a resident driveway.
The contractor was directed fo replace the existing 15" CMP with 18" Storm Drainpipe (CPPPDW) and
adjust thé top of existing box to the driveway élevation with closed top frame and cover.
» New Contract Item #WCD3-001: REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVES

b. In reference to RFI #5 & COR #4, during excavation of the existing 24" PVC -drain line, Command
discovered multiple utility conflicts with the proposed 30” drain line. The contractor was directed to replace
the existing D.I. with a conilict box (Brick or CIP) using bituminous coated corrugated steel split casing
around the existing sewer house cannection and tie in existing 15" RCP drainage to new conflict box. Split
casing to be §” min (up sized from existing 6" sewer line). In addition, replace the existing 24" PVC drain
line with 24" STORM DRAINPIPE (CPPPDW) in lien of the proposed 30" Pipe to aveid existing SFM and
gas line utility conflicts.

>New Contract Ttem ¥WCD6-001: CONFLICT BOX

¢. Tnreferenceto COR#7, D.I. #4 was utilized to minimize the additional costs to install 2 D.1. at the discovered
cross drain at Sta. 116+50. However, due to the depth of the existing cross drain the box needs to be bricked
up over 6” to bring the top of casting to grade.
» New Coniract fiem #COR7-001: ADYUST DRAIN INLETS (Over 6™)

3. Revise WorkItém Quantities

$83,342 49 = Total of Work Change Dircctives #1 - #7.

$3,667.20 = Total Change Order Request #7.

$7,560.00 = Total overruns for item 701-03-01062 - 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE ( CFEPDW) 17 LF.
($30,000.00) = Total reduction of cost for eliminating S-011 - HEADWALL WITH WINGWALLS.
$64,659.69 = Sum of the above.

gL

*See attached breakdown of contract items on page 4.
Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
1. Page 4 - Change Order breakdown spreadsheet,

2. Pages 5 -40—Work Change Dircctives #1 ~#7
3. Pages 41 - 43 — Change Order Request #7

SCP-E-00806 00806-2 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 20f 43

MV :s3peYois] WY 61168111 FZ0Z/9/E :Pelld ‘2 :ofed 1B0E08Y ‘HOW



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

H

EE— L —.
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times: .
Suhstantial Complétien: 150 Colendar days
1§ 2860,543.00 Ready for final payment: i

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders

Net change from previous Change OrdersNo.___to

No. .. . to__: No. __:
Substantial Completion: .0 Calendardays |
§0 Ready for final payment:
. {days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
. Substantial Completion:
328005420 Ready for final payment:
T {days ordates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

§+64850.69

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: ¥ Salendar doys

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Pric-e with all approveﬂ Change Orders:

Contract Tifnes with all i;ppmved Cﬁéuge Ordets: -

Substantial Completion: 157 Calandardoys

Date: 01/30/2024

Date: 2% g -5-24 Date: .

$ 281520268 Ready for final payment:
_(days or dgtes)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:
.By: S %M By:M By:
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authoriz€aSignature)

*%Remainder of the attachments (25 pages) to this Change
Order are on file and may be viewed at the St. Charles

4

Parish Council Office, 15045 River Road, Hahnville.

SCP-E-008086

00306-3

Page 3 of 43

Revised January 21, 2021

[ay :sBpEYmSs] WY GLABEC LI Y20Z/O/E (Palld '€ tabed ‘80808 'O



e St

SECTION 00806
CHANGE QRDEH
LHANGE ORDER

PROJ. NQ. F210702

NAME  BARBER ROAD BANK STABILIZATION

Eegicer's dasaigt Heation, & etk e

Change Order No, One{1}

Datg inftfated:

January 22, 2024

Pagedofl

In order to facllitata plans for loral davalopment, the Partsh has opted to make changes / additions to the Profect requirements that restlt Inquaniity changes to
the following extsting ltems;
WD 112 5w, 118 by

Incraare am TS-741-10009 - 8° \VATER LINE OFFSET =2 Exth

COR #7 & WO HE:RFIA2} Seo, 116450
Increase Item 701-03-01052 - 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE{ CPFPOW) - 43 IF
Izcroxta (tam J11-01-00300 « RIP RAP (30 LB, 14™ THIGK] - 1131 5V {10°% 207

Increzse Itam £-003 - DRAINAGE STATILIZATION WALEAS - L Ench
Audd e CORT-001 - ADILIST DAAIN RILETS [OVER 67 1 Esch

CORLS B WEDRZ:RA 11] St2, 121400 i
Incroase ftem 701-03-01022 - 16 STORM DRAIN PIOE(CPPPOW - 35 LF
Intreasn item $11-01-00300 - RIPRAP (30 LB, 147 THICK)- 1111 8¥ [10' %307

Intreasa itei 5003 - CRAINAGE STASIUZATION WALERS 3 Ezch
ASE ILem WID3-001 - AEMOVE AND REPLACE EXSTING CONCRETE DRIVES - 5457
OVERRUNS -Increase 701-03.01062 - 30 STORM DRAIN PIFE { (FRPOW) 12 LF

WD Rd;[RFI 10) Stp, 121426
Increase [tem 701-03-01342 - 24* STOAM DRAIN PIPE [CPPPDW) -35LF
Dearoase item701-03-01062~30" STORM DRAIN PIPE { CRPPD] - (35LF)
WD 051512, 1332 B 115479
Increase em 701-03-D1022 - 16° STORM DRAIN PIVE [CPFPDW ) « SOLF (4D LF for Sta.
132442 8: 20 LF for 5ta, 115479}
Inerense ltem 721-01-00300 - RIP RAP.30 L0, 14" THICK) - 1111 Sy
CORRA B WD D553, 313650
Add ftom WEDE-001 - CONFUICT BOX - 1 Each
Insreste ltem 701-00-01042 - 24™ STORM DRAIN FIPE {CPPPDW ) « G4 LF
Decrease item 701-03-01062 - 36" STORM DRAIN PIPE [ CPPPDW) - (54 LK)

WCD U510, 115450 & 121400

NS203-00005 EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION - 34 36 Y

Therals dIncrease In eantract time of,_Saven {7)_days due to thie cost of the ehove changes,
n-wx«hzmrum:hhw-io&uludumuhmadmﬂrwc_kmmfmhnmwul’amj:"_l:. . e R 2 i 3
T REVISED ica v} QRIGINAL ;ADDITIONAL 2
TEMNO. TTEA UNIT PRIE QUANTITY AMOUNT | QUANTITY ARBUNT [otnmcrote]  AMOUNT
of- . CRAANTITY .
arios lo.mmmmuam eS| 8 5000000 1o $50,000.00] it 5000000 |
T {ARIONAL B STRUCTURSS ANO DESTRUCTIONS wurs [ $ 50,000.00 14 550,000.004 1.6 $50,000.000 $0.0,
FHAA [EEAVATION AKD EMBM T HT ] umestiu 5 50,000.060 10 550,000,001 10 $50,000.000 $0.00)
i | TroRLTY HAY ORSTRAW BAES wo |8 1000 750 550,04 1s.o:t 5750000 $0.00
sobenm [myropray sy rkano [T 560 3,237.0 $16295.000  89.2376 516, $0.00)
L e ! TN .5 200,00 1,639.0 S475720.00]  3.6930] .. 54?%, : $0.008
SoAcsem |WRILING ASPHALT PAVEMENT ILTHEX) 54.Y0. - 500 86170 843095000  est7e] $430 $0.00
i |1gs STORM DRUIN FREIGPIPDTY [T K T, 350m 1480 537,250 cag] . $16,000.0 85.00]  $21.250.00
maies e S10m AN FPEITTPDINT i | § 350.00 2420 $84,700¢ 2430 $50050.¢8 . 99.00] | $34.650.000
maooios |1 SR DRN FRE G rTin [T 450.00 1530 sss,aso.% 1920} $85A00.0) +39,00]  -$17,550.008
TN |25 STELM BANN PRE [CPSFOWL UN.FT, . 550.00 480 $35,400, anpl s2540000 . - " $0.00
x50 |10 BUCA [ENTENSION] URFL . |5 350.00 130 54550, 13.0 54,5500 $0.0
wmam I suHos CE E 7500.00 10 57,500.00] 1.0} 57,500.04 . sood
el T e EACH 500000 6.0 $30.000.00) 6.0] $30,000 so.00
Ko [anrusTING A HotEs . a5 Sp0.00 60 $3,000,00 £.0 saﬁ sn.ad]
IR 'Amammnm LR B 500.00 40 £2,000.00; 4.0 _ §2.00060 50
TREADT [RE AP0 18, 147 THK e |5 100.00 5543 535.433.00; azl.gl 532 100101 33,33, 32,
nheiazm OGNS AKD BARRCADDS Lupsun S '50,000,00 10 $S0.000:00) 1.4 550,000.00) i ssg.-ga
IitoamAnod ok uhirsus § 3 27500000 10 42750000/ .Lgf 5275, .
RE@m biHECTOAED RASED PAVEMENT MISKERS EH |S 2510 7.0 $175.00 X sus.a 0.0
wawa |0 Leiong AL 350000 22 - 5755300 23 Seemaof $0.0
AR [OONSTRUETION LAYOUT " tunesun 50.000.00 10 $50,000.00) L0 $50,000.00] $0.0
apiess |annssy viarRvalve ECH IS 300.00 40 52,000.0C] * 49| 52,000,000 S0,
BT |INSERTION VAINEASY) EAH _ 15,000.00 in - $15,000.6% 14| S15, S6.0)
D | farea e orsser EMH 10,000.00 30 530.000.00 1] 510,000 2.00] 5100000
ISR (OGO RATORY DERVATGH . [s 200.00 - 744 $22,308.00] 40.0] $12,000.00§ 343 51020200
SEL [ bk i FOLCED POLYSAER {FAM SHIET PAE AR D 3503 27,7020
¥ RI-conSTRUCNDN MEt L woepsud | S 25,000,00 10
. i HEETPLEPINFTAATION Lursom [ $ S.000,00 10
5= STALNEATION WASTRS AH 185 1,004 .00 2o
SO0 [FADEOMFOUTEMALER, e | S 12500 14580
35 [ECCAVATICH AT MXPLACIFAENT OF UcIITASLS MATERIAL v |5 1000 15230
ek A CONFLICT BT EASH [ 5,040,600 18
2 [RuseantorinmISTRIETURE wae |S 50,000.00 10
30t [WATEPLNE CROSIHS {8 CUCTREIRCHY LU 50,010,000 10
520 |oAVENENT PATCHITG « i . IS 75.00 2307.0
sl . |HEADwALLWIH Wikewals Eatit 1§ 20,000.00 _ga
i |FRERRENFORCED POLYMIR (PRI SHOET Bk < uTnsR pvoren] Sa i e} & ¢, = 133]| . 2770100
temsu  |FRIR ROHFOALTD PRUIR (TG SHID 2L - o TPee [Sronr] SQ.FT, | &, - — 1835 - ..2%m0
weEs  [REMOVE AND RIPLACE BOSITHG CONCATTE DRIVES QD 11624 5.0 $5376.86)
woean | |QRNTECTAGK FEEE 075 10 $10.724.53]
owras [ Annes praweHLETS (ovor £ N ot |§ 3,667.20 1.0 S_lﬁzlﬂl
’ Stored Mateds! $553,485.96
jrdditianal contract days Amountof over un
poquasted: Scuen (7] sndundecnn $54,659.69) TOTAL 52,945,302, TOTAL

Page 4 of 43

20N

palld i sebed '80E08Y

L1 F20ZI9/E |

6E

{MV salieumIs] WY 6L



R

SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. Onefl)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/18/2028 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/16/2023
Owner: St Cherdes Parish
Contractor: Sommand Cdnstruclion Industries, LLC.
Confract:
Project: Barber Road Bank Stallzation _ _
Owner's Contract No,; P210702 Engineer’s Contract No,: 385-021-001 *

ENGINEER: Richard C. Lambert Constilants, LLG

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter déstription of changes for Contractor.

Intcferesics to RFT 05, 0t Sta. 108408, Command he been sutborized to pecform a SFM offset an the known SFM conflitt and a second ofiscton the
sccond BFM benenth the copdway, Ifconfinmed to be in confilet. Please confirm scoond offeet wilth SCP and RCLCassaon as exposed. SPM ofGéts lo be
paid underitem TS5-741-10000 - 8" WATER LINE OFFSET itcm for 67,8™, or 12" SFM offsets,

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting decumenss,
Pages 2-5 - RFL 05

Purpase for Work Chaige Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (checkoneg)

0 Non-agresment on pricing of proposed change.
Bt Wecessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

[Mv :seieuZis] WY BLIGETLL ¥20Z/9/E ‘Palld G ‘obed '80808Y :BOW

Confract Price: $20.800(incrmass) [increase] [decrease] .
Contract Time One {1} days ~ [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Conéract Price:
O Lump Sum B Unit Price
0 Cost of the Work O Other
o .Recommended: . drof
B o0 M By DAl i BES I e
Engineer (Aultiorzed SIgnanice) Owner'sRep‘;‘_n‘»@hﬁvn' ,n?éu utEunzedSignmm)
< Title: Project Engineer . . . Tife: Direch -wzw:% . Tite” FEARER.....
Dater 1209/23 " """ . Dater. 12009633 (T " Dae: .. 1DQI9 7 T

*Owner's Represuntaﬁve is not anthorized 15 finalize p Chizhge Ordernor does the Wark Cbmge Diective substitute the Chsnge
Order process ds more fully set out in the Géneral Conditions of' the Construction Contract,

3
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

ol e v sx wn e o Dot 2 e oo g g e o
hller o e s 2 - B R —
SCP-E-00805 00805-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 5of 43



WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

. WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
PROLMD, PARTOZ . - . ) WCONo...  Onojy)
NAME  BARSEAAOAD QANKSTARHEZATION . .

. . Datn tnlilorod: Decomber 18:3003
oty et Sl Lot maalpy st o Pa;aln"!i

orderto Btiltate plang for taea] devalopmant, the Parich hes optnd to make changes / a8ditians ta the Project reqelmments that rasult In quantity chanpes to
tha fellawing edping Retns: <

Adiirtment to Contrast Total: )
THAL20008 - B WATER UNE DFRSET-2 B3

Thers Is roquested Inceease i eoatract time of _0np (1) day duned the eost of theabeve changes, . '

Tht Beececlag vl erreniurs the Floedrs shaners InTondess O - it oz : e
[ . RS ‘ QRGRAL § .- ACOMONAL _ -
TER NG, es st PRCE BuANTRY AMBUNT mwrrml AROUNT o] AMOUNT
z . i POTToNE |
e | DTS 5 PR _soposcaf 1D £30.000,001 10| $59,000. SO0
3416500 | ROWOVALOF SYLLKTLALY 40 CESTRUSTIONS Lowrsn | S0.0m0 T . $30,000.00] . . 0] i % e 30.0
3DLHTED | TAYATRNARS Db Y A T . 50,000.00. . 1D 550,000.00] 190] . 5000
IR TOGPRLUN HIY B STRAW TALUS ] 10.00 54 £259,00] 7.0 S300d, Soub0E
s |STUTREAYANT FEECIO : LoLIT. _soa 328 81638800 3230 . Sisicson 5 oL
it {mmm i = [ ] 16330 sarsya0l  assad sm,v% ; S0.00
21 ) nm |5 51X (o] 8517, $13.085, . cans,
wens {1 croetBamrPALSTIR | [T 250.00 (1] 5 SrEomon nﬂ
TICHCE 10" STONM DROK FTE [TV ) LoF | 3 350,00 [T $50,050.00 1 $50.05000 30,
b £ToMS 3 W |5 45000 1928 SSRA0000] 1910 . SESmnon Shd
TROAR | 0L LN NPT toreIw X RIS 5S0.00 420 SIANL0] an| 525,400,000 £0.00
§ § iF. |5 AS000 13.0 43,550.00] g £4550.008 SO
S E 7,502.00 10 S7,300.00, L0} 57500
[T E 5 [1:] s 530 50,
= EDX [} S3.000.00 é £2.000
[N 50X 40 £2000.00 =TT GO.b
3373, 100.00 [T S3zapopnl 3z 32300,
[T $0,000.00 10° $50.000.00 1.g| . 530, socn
LR 271500000 in mml e ] 02
- st ] (- S175.00 2.0 [T § : ma
ey |5 350000 2 57553000 22 575520 0.0
wvrsud [ 5 SDK0.00 10 $50.000.00) 10} E 50,
un s 50000 40 $2.000. 4.0 . & - 2
[T E 1500000 19 $15.000.00) X £15, $0.004
. [T 10.000.00 [ S50 - 510 * 2.00 200
TN H THO0 LT 51250000 §
st |5 asm| - zamo + S559STGY]  2TT0LY $468,570.04
S Juoerm |5 . . ° 250000 . 10 = 5
LRI 5.000.61) 18 0.5,
e R0 ) 0.5
N . |5 1500 14580 58,003
EXNE 060 - 1saab $0.008
= uit (5 500000 10 5¢00]
) e |5 50.000.00 10 $0.00] .
[ ] towr |5 50,000.0% 10 $5.00]
Ll e e o |5 __ 7500 230720 o0y
51 [HEASWALLWITH YESREWLLE mo |58 30,000.05 _in $0.0C
sesien lmmmmmm)mm-mr E 13| . zn30R0 : 50,00
i s =R Smned
mlrontact eyt Amatmt aforeron’ ' ol .
: Dt i _ . andundermn . B 3 ] — 52300000 . TOTAL . Chedk] 520

-9 :efbed '80£08Y ‘HOW

Pajld

L1 veozare -

68

(v :sapeymis] NV 6L

"irman am ea ieimn s falal mnm— ) A . —— rmEm L w— ¥

. . . PageGof4d -

te aee T m e tm - we e - —— e,



“30ymers R Represmtahve e o1 auiborized to finialize a Chaigs Ofder nor doos the Work Chenpe Directive sul:shtuta the Change )

SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

No. Two{2)

DATE OFISSUANCE 12/1412023 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/14/2023

Owner: 5t ChadesParish

Contractor; Command Constmcunn Industries, LLC,
Contract:

Project: Barber Road Hank Staiizztion

Owner's Contract No.; P210702
ENGINEER: Richard G, Lambest Constitants, LLC

Engineer’s Contract No.: 365-021:001

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s): :

Description: Enter description of chaitges for Conrastor,

In fefcrence to RFJ 12, fnstali bew Drain et and replace existing 36" CMP with 30" Storm Driin Bipe CPPEDW. Utilize D.1. #4 and adjust top of
biw to feilitate proper drainage to casting and prate: DL adjustment to be paid tmder ftom 702.04-00200 ADJISTING DRAIN RNLETS. 6'x 18'
PAVEMENT PATCHING,10' x 10 RIP RAP and PRATNAGE STABILIZATION WALER to be paid iinder existing contract items,

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Lis}of Siyporting documents.
Pages 2&3 - RFI 12 g change) e

Page 4 - 12/12/23 Inspector Photos from exploratory excavations
Pape 5 - Mark-up plan sheet 8 (Sta. 116+50)
Purpose for Werk Change Directive:

Directive to proceed prompily with the Work described herein, prior to agresing to changes on Conh-act
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change,
¥ Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons,
Estimated Change in Contract Price’and Contiact Times (pon-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $ 21,461.00 (increass) [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time 1 days {increase] [decreasc]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum 1 UnitPrice

D Cost of the Work O Other

. Rccummended. et

Title: D:reol'dr P.A.lsUu lzwlzse Title:"', |
... Datel nu:f[zazs . Date: 9 <y

_Title: Project Engln_eer

- Date: 12/19/23 .

Order process a5 more fully st out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

[Mmv :sapeyois] WY 6Li6E:LL ¥Z0B/9/E Palld 1/ :abed 'g0EDBY ‘HOW

By . - . Date:_ . e i e e e
a5 S — 5
SCP-E-00805 10805-1 Revised January 21, 2021

% Page 11 gf43



SECTION 00005

; WOHRK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

: YIOR¥ CHANGE IRSCTIVE

" ! B

¢ TARLL D, TR : — WMo Tut2)

] NAME  CARDIARO20 EANK STASUZATION " i
| Dato nthaed;_pecemterin 03

A Drerest sy, pocrm, , figadell

1n brdet to faciTihr plant fer loca) dreslopmect, the Paiish tog opted to froie dorget f addiions by tha Prefecs requirmena that rexl by qiantity elacres ta e
Fallrwlog sabstng e ]

Adhrtnen B Cortraa Totak :

| TE3010.30% STOAM ORUNBIE (OTICK] - P
TUALSNN - R RAT (1310, 17 Thafx)« LS 5Y (1w 30}
$058 - DALIKAST STASLEATIONMALIZS « £ [t

Filitlpz Qmntirg ls Comtmcy

STIAIOCLI S JANCA” DEAS INUET+ 1 L2 (DA R0}
TOSILEI M ADRITING CRRNPLETS -4 O3
FO13 + PAVDMINT FATOGHS - 120 Y {$'r 10

Thersls rqyesied barease nenotaa dmee!,_Goch) dey doata thecontof Bctborm dhages.

mﬂ:ﬂhhu?ﬁwhxmuuﬂhmmmmm .

| .
! SRS T 13 3 = mm@nan
; MEMED, frEst it puet DRUANTITE
: } = Do | Yomazo 10
i ‘Bt |t OF EOCURD UG- SETRTERS il ] 0
A moaems |0 s R AKD EVARCH T LAHRM | § 35,9000 fE]
‘ ) |mm.m|.n CTISTAM RAZDY ] ] WeLF) T50 .
| maen [tocatyiitees) ot |5 o0 33370
J2Eecs iomyaram o T [Ty
ennen (i sacn D e mm [ 0 -R6I7D
Wwoes erumummw o, 000 )
‘ PRI " ETCE e L | D15 15000 P11
! Jl oo fort rrond tea R EEr O uert. |§ ° 45360 2i%0 N
. TV {00 STOO DL S ETWON & (L3525 3 Em - f=b]
oo |1 M [T ON i | $ 34300 nn
‘ PAMCN | PAAH ML [ 5 FE00 30
i 1o e tu-m-m-m Lo |8 [ as .,
§ sy [oandisan 1208 SXIC0 [
P | LRITTNG SRR DA (-] S0 40
ook [ipur e i) [=5e] 10000 ETTXY
Ll T T e T naeRnt SO.02050 pE]
f Pocx |utetriron rrsonitnod BAPRNS 27500000 10
i e |y Crers R ravoRtaT s uo ALR0 3 sagn
! P02 | Ivpiorrene = Aam iz
1 W renee [memmocailioyy [T - S00.00 10 Y
: g reuss [EnarraTmvle - ILDE 400,00 )
" | maoe eimoncrim s 3 Aoxen 10 ~
i i [ e e e g . ] 3 Tt FY] 10.000.00] o3
GIHR | CADLITHNT CIAGTCE 1 ) SRS 0 . JLECRILED) e |
bat | e RO FL DA P EXITY Pt taf. |S 250 7)Mo Ssasmon FLEET] SHRET. s, .
. = |mmemommts W |3 TS0 10 1e] [FIT5 o) 5T
' J_to  [omemorroamaton Lactard | 5 Koot 10 S1omtn 1p 53 S 5.
4 b Ry P S WA = ey |3 100t FiT:] $11.0Mm.00 109, 510000 C0f 1} I3 d 52,
| *§ 3 (er beanetnTeanty | e asoa Leta Simxom LUL0 FITEERT -
Jom T e T Sl I - IS0 - [EET] PN 32523000 $uof
I vor Ermm sUcTaARY S2emR RFOUC I o |3 [T ] “ $5,C00.00 in] . B - g
i = [conmmn L e (3 o] ] 530.000,0 10/ 5 =1 | [ B
S JwiTORTY CLovon [ CLSTE o) s 301051 5] $sactooof [IX 5 L ]
14 e [mtena o N H T im 23T’ | suRbeE 3075 nRANDS 3 SIS
bE)  [riaomes ot |5 30 1.0 0 19 3300305 S sarm
N lmmmmmm:mm- oW [=1] FiACT D FrRE FEreT] s sae]
i ] Atsnd MrtrAyl [T T e
% ey n fortrnan 5 T
“ rcurited: Bom ). yndunferng andsiie ToTAL oarmim] v SHenshy Cr=d| 52145 Toul} _ $5.40000

HOW

80E08Y

g :afied

P3|ld

L1 ¥E0Ziele

‘6E

[mv :sejeyls] WY 6L

P " IS .

|
U . z : : , _ Paget2 of43




l

ECTION 20805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

, i : . No, Threa (3) ]
DAT_E OF ISSUANCE 12A4/2023 BFFECTEVE DATE 12/14/2023 gt
Ownep; ShChadasPatsh . . . . . . .. . . __. e s
Contractor: Cammand Constryellon Industies, LG, ~ " 7 T T 7T e e B
ConkacBy: o oo o o . T h T SR A R e e ® e . S
Project: Bater Road Bank Stallizabon” ~ -~ = - . el T T

Owner’s Contract No.; P10z ™" " = ™ .Eugi:iéer’s Contract Nc’f._:,af_is'-!_JZi*Om

ENGINEER: RithadG. Grber Comsilgrin, i, ... .. .. . .

Contractar is directed ta proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: “Enter deseripdon of Shavves far Cammsior.

— e e—

In raferedce1a RF1 J1, replaca axidiing 153 CMP with 19* Stonn Dm{u'ﬂ‘p:: CPPPIW, Adfist 10p ofexisting box to driveway elevation with closed tap
caver; DA adfustment to bo pald under e 1020400200 ADIUSTING DRAIN INLETS. 6°x t8' PAVEMENT PATCHING, [0°x 10'RIP RAP ond
DRAMNAGE STABILIZATION WALER (0 bre prid under exfsiing conleaee llems, Carumard ta subinit priclng for RIR concréle Driveway.

Attachments: (List documents supparting change) Lis of SyEEdiing dofumans?

-t

Poges 2 & 3 - REI 11
Pagé 4 - 12/1223 tnspecror Phatos fram explocalory excavations
* age5 - Mark-up plon sheée 9 (S, 121200)

Purpose for Work Change Directives

Ditective to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to ageeing to changes on Contract

Price end Cantract Time, is issued due to: (check ong)
O Non-agréement on pricing of proposed change.
B Necessity to proceed for schedule or other praject reasorls,

Estimated Charige in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-bindin

Contract Price; $17.137.90 {laewmana)

[increase] [decrease]
Contreet Time 1 days

(increase] [decrease)

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
B Unit Price
O Other

O CLumnp Sum
B3 Costof the Work

Recomnended: )

.:,._,!,:- P ";. -
By /f: ff./" e g AT By ! !

G Engln:er,SAﬁlhbrﬁ:des'nimlﬁ)— o

~Title: BrojectiEngineer..
Date: 12/19/23%

S rerrae ey

o Date: INFHEI

' ",,... ) Date;

g, preliminary):

.l-f}. 'y ..

b Ovmer's Representative is not autharized to finelize aChange Order nor dogt fhe Work Chénge‘Direth‘suh"sﬁmm'lhe Cm‘r.gé

Order procass as more fully 3¢t out in the Gensea] Conditions of the Consteuction Contrast,

Approved by Funziing Agancy (ifapplicable)

B . Date . —— sm g
| O S e o o
SCP-E-00805 00&N3-} Revised Janumy 28, 252 1
by

" Paga 15 of 43

v

[MY 1SaHBUDIS] NV BLIGE: L1 YZ0Z/9/E Palld 16 abed 80808y HOW




SECTIQN Ca805 -
E'ORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

WORECHANGLDIRICTIVE

PROIND. PILSIOY —
RAME  BARKERRCAD SR 3 TABLIALON

7 redrasion & o,

D etdtpto bstate pliza oy Laea] dovalapmasy tha Pkt by opted tomabe ihargas feddltons 1o the Prefrct oagal

thelewnpatitrgzyms

AditmettoCatn ok }

TOLOFOI0LX+13° STORAE CLUN P E{COIP W] « 512

L3000 - 17 RAA (010,14 ook} + LML Sy Y aner)
10 -

I
| 1--7) TR

U003 ~ ETROVE ARG RIPULALE DOITING COXIRETT [Ny~ SA5T

001 CAUN MUKW AN AN BTN S T

Iyt ety in Corimaste .
WLOHL0« A USTEG DR [HLETS +1 L0
S210-PAYIRINT FATOGHS - ELO 3P (€228}

& g ol

These Baggzented] - temeol_Ofe(1l gry

B e a1 LA Bt

rod wit Aol bram)

WD M Tizew(3}

Dato {nkted:_ Derrmberys J03a

fgataly

+
Rl gasaify b

cithratow thogen

™

E AT ALQIRCHCR il
lwr | £ AUt . oo | AMOSI
E X [ .
e
il (e = uaumF sasooo|.
iR Iumuuumnm:-m:..' E O e %
el (= T T T TT L iisd § 3
T . =
I FR
wrriety futtad nhdid Edtiaii e wur
SrrTil B SOR DU R N ) . mi,
Jaunm ‘rnaummnnun . HANT
o Jautiar i sloam Mo e =13
Rinion iwmmmumt 2 A0 T,
oLl LT T i I.!l'f.
Gea
]
: 7]
g
vy
LAV
| rucms {ninorpaco gl s Lo Aain .
L e . . N .
M =T mtrneartel ¢ ‘- [T
H L e ey 2 I E
| miGiaia brocmmrvonan H [ F
L G = (=] !l
f=33em [roumrTociise U 2
=] 4L T S i e A il T e,
«| btz
G IR
DA~
. . [TT,3
s IrouardeibAdt hidiial it of herlabt L ey [
L | hH e fkle0) 831 IR0 E 3
L + rorxron i s T - nar
Vo (O DRS B o At D Wz
[l T ey am |§
w3 Ra it was L [ 3
- Lol {] il TS TS ri st et -l handarentsal 4330 LB S
meavs |infd Lixdieit pomoibbiben et AN minous] o | §
wrwl M0 T 623 413441 DAL AT N EWN L am -
BT LAy AL LWL AR (DT L)
.4 . . )
Ot {1 a3 eeder iy + EALALAS £)9¥2 2410
- - s o T
3
:!).b I!m - . - e = -

F‘]age 160f43 -

‘01 :abed '80£08% :GOW

palld

L1 $202/9/E ¢

6E

sajleyd)s] Wy 6L

My



SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

‘No, Four{d)
DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/14/2023

BEFECTIVE DATE 12/14/2023

Owner: St Charles Parish

Coniractor: Command Cofistrucilon Industries, LLG.
Contract:
Project: Barbsr Road Bank Staﬂtzaﬂcn

Owner's Contract No.: P210702
ENGINEER: Richard €. Lembert Censultants, LLC |

Engineer’s Contract No.: 365:021-001

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following cbange(s)
Description: Enter description of changes for Contractor.

In yeforence to REL 10, replace existing 24" CMP with 24" Storm Drain Fipe CEPEDW, Ad_;ust lop 6E DL #5 to facilitate
proper dratnage to grate. D.1. adjustment to bé paid under Irem 702-04-00200 ADYUSTING DRAIN INLETS.

Attachments: (List docurents supporting change) List of supporing documents,
Papges 2-4-RFL 10
Page 5 - Mark-up plan sheet 9 { Sta. 121-+26)

Pmpose for Work Change Direéﬁve:

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, pror to agreeing to ¢hanges on Confract
Price and Confract Time, isissued due to: (check one)

0O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
#1 Necessity to proceed for scheduie or other project reasois.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Centract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $ (3600} (Detrease} [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time Zera (0) days [incréase] [decrease]
Basls of estimated ¢hange in Contract Price:
‘D Lump Sum #1 Unit Price
O Cost of the Work O Other

s OWncrsRep.vﬁmianva' RS Ao

.. Title: Project Engineer. .. Title: dloeetor, PgLLLCmrlts Tite: N

Aulhorhed ignature) -

e 12M9128° . ... Daw . 0igf2adh:. oo . Date: "."g-J -@

*Ovner’s Rgprescntauve is fiot authorized td finalize z C’hangc Order dor duas the Wark Chiange Birective'substinuge the Cliange™
Orderpmc&m asmore fully éet out in thé General Condifions of the Construction Cottract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

(MY :sajieyols] WY 61:6€:L1 Y20Z/9/E :PaI 111 :efed 'B0E0RY :HON

ey P— oiher Y S SN, S S PL AP PISEP R, B

- -qu: S e et DBEB o - ey i} =i et eyt
Tl e R
BEPEA080S 00805-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page2iof43 _ -

& b b Aiemma Amsmas i S— ey e




SECTION D005
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
PROL HO, K110V YD Ko, ch]d!
HAME  BARBEAHCAD UK STABIUZATION - N %
: Dateiiated: Decembes3n 201
pebasa, Senryd oo el e Pagniofl
-
ot b faEmata pleaaFor foml develeop tha Parshfar eptad to mak [ugation totha Proct gl th Mlzuarthy caspsts
the {oliowing exdning hems:
AfJortinerd e CeAmc Fotat .
TRSII~TA JTOAN CRUHIMME (Lo |- TILF
TREDFOLR - 1 FTORA BRRHPTE EPHOW) - (U} [Drocuins)
Terlng Quanty bn Cocoeen:
TALOLOUHY~ ARIUSTING CRAH PIITS =128
T brrivandincens ootz ool Ondlll didos to Urecost el b sbersphenjid
,u-'ﬂ 52 PrTITins the Al Dol S I 2 it 0 o el b epe 5z . . A N .
’ . URT [T 141880) | OROWSLIWIDELAIL 1 ADbmChAL P
(EMHS, (1137 ‘| G PRXE QU CMDSHT %
P T @
= | aoenat 300600 £
[l ) @
W b5 L3 3
. LS5 ] y
2 13 Fie] =]
"Lt 3.0 a
res L |5 g . -
=T 15 Tsa »
=% |& BOT m
! Y- U, |3 PTE ] %’
: [l £ LT o
i : ol (S ] o
? T =050 o : =]
MLYD. 10070 313 FTeE] B
4 [ 24,000.00 g [=]
W TT500CL0 10 T ic] ﬁ
Tou -1 M 1T 7x] -
= L] I 7S M =
=T $0.000.00 5] 530000.] A9 (X
Lo 000 10 SA50800) v : -sng o
[ Tiooaza 16 1800000 1] g : by
W Lot 3050000 i 530 10 T D0y, -
v AL 000 &0 $13,000001 - e =
i - 1350 g sesToad  3td A Y s 3
) T 10 $13.000.00) o | w
4 H ) 300061 | ] s3.000.008 a
i - [ LD Fir) F1zo00.f ] . =
¥ [T T P SISLLC) JAGAE $122.250.00 T . ET=I “e =
i i 55 Tins 15139 21 EX] “3isnand [ 32 o
5 A 5000 10 - £3.000 1| + 88, ) - % ]
! win Fe00at0 0 (] 3 ﬁ oy 50 =
& o L |S SACALE LD -] - (¥ £50,00050 Saad, ,§
: P sawm |35 - 15.00 7S [117] 2300 S3m e st} v o)
= f:_c:_n_nmmmm _ e N 10 atl . 30,0005 $0.o0) 5000,
S [T MATHIE S BT AL + IR TE T CS R EY T FE. an) I Cf. 27, * SIS Lo
b e, | PG KON PRETVAR G DETTIGE - SOIT AL IR | A fL )5 1873 1] ot 5000 ZE = 300 L0 . + 30
Sy (EAYYT S RIAL T (SN ORy an |5 e 5D 3327554 g SETTROG Iy
!' TG [DARRNORE RS L | T u na - 2000 S0y -1 o . . .
¥ Tl . | . S . . SIARTIAR - . i
= — Ty
‘Wﬂ e (it — l.ld__mm i = ‘w—ﬁ‘k M Tﬂd_@,.
L)
.
Page 22 of 43
e e o ot %, . e e e S inan ans e —em s sasem e 4 fom st e s e o . el S




P R e S e

SECTION 00885

WORK CHANGE DIRECETIVE
No. Flve{S})

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/18/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/18/2025

Owner: &t Char[w Parlgh
Contractor: Command Construction lnduslnas. LLG.

Contract:

iject: Barber Rozd Bank Stalllxation

Owner's Contract No.: P210702
ENGINERR: Richard €, Lamber Consultants, 11O

Engineer's Contract No,; 365021001

Contvactor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Deéscriphion: Bnter description of changes for Contractor.

The cress drin at Sta, 132H42 wis added to the project per SCP DPW during the pre-construction walk through due o the culvert betng washed
out. Additionally, m Sta, 115479 the pipc was extended dn ndditional 10 LF due to the pipe inveri belng adfusted to avold vonflicting wiilitics.
701-03-01022 - 18* STORM DRATN PIPE (CPPPDW ) - SOLF { 40 LF for Stx. 132542 & 10LF for Stz 115479)

71.1-01-00300 - RIP RAP (30LE, 14" THICK)- 1111 5Y

Attachments; (List documents supporting change) List of supporting doctmants.
Pages 3-4 « Mark-up plan sheeis 8 & 11

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

Dirxective to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Coniract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check ong)

O Nonr-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
& Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimdfed Change in Contract Price and Contract Timés (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price; § 13.611.00 (Increaso) [increasej [decrease]
Contract Time One(t) .. days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum @ Unit Pricé

O Costofthe Work 3 Other

. Recommended.

 Tiflex. Pro;ectEnglneer . Tide b‘mr_,4f¢g.amﬂa

Dt 129023 pais 2Widhont . . Date: s

“*Owmer's Representativé is fiot authorized to fiualtze a Chiange Order nor does the Wark Change’ Dn-ccﬁve substm.ttc the Change
Order process as more fully s2t out in the Seneral Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

My sepeyoisl WY 61:68:1L1 YZOZ/9/E :PBild €L ‘ebed [B0E0RYy :BON

By .. . . i R Date: . e e
° ':riﬂe-: e o = S ‘ oo e
SCP-E-00805 00803-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 25 of 43



SECTION 00805

A LA GION At i § Apman Som o Sl W [l MR Lt tEmE fmg® B g b e d AV St T b Attt e b f S e iaen  me T

WORK EHANGE DIRECTIVE
WORK CHAKGE NAFCTIVE
POl WO\ PAIDIDZ D . ChirgeOrdrtie,____Fouls)
1AL BANDER ADRR BANK STADRZATION )
. Eate eftéatrd: becembarif 2073
et ik i Pamicrs
Inardit e ackitte plans Foe Lol iirvploppars, the Padihbes egeed oo frdor changes faddni tha Prej 2 et pesul b qractiey thanges ¢
toa followlng extring |tami =
Rdhatancrd b Contad Trtay
FELOIOTETS -2 STORNS DANTH MR CHFEW |« B0 LP{GOLF o S 282043 A 253 1F far 21, 515403)
TRLOO00 2 ISP KA IS, I8 TI0Y + ELALSY
Ecoring Qpaesdpln Sonteacts -
F0 - PAYDALRT PATGGHE - 26 TY .
Thom s nequiened frerease Tnrpang fmeef,_Qag 1) diydvetnthemntcf s sborechanges.
hm-ﬂmmlﬂ;ﬁ-mnmumﬂhmmmw -
S ZD s T ASMYDIWEOSLV2ALEEBrS) | OlGNS WD 51 ADSTAKAL
Memnd. [er=1] | et CULANTITY ANAUNT nunrml RYOUNT € BT T =
. s .. DR 3 fitxtre [ d @]
i wasa Jolammocasa L | eaopals . 500000 [T 230 T B ssaoaod . . ? 23]
1] Wimacm {L0ACYAl DF ST LT ARD G [T ] SO ] i B
(o= E] [ () s o ]
[ I 1050 FIT) [T - 2
[T13 T F RT3 Socd 8
Tl 2Rm LEET 3 =
‘. 500 25110 o
e |5 - mamf + i4n Pt | a
T E 100 I ; 4]
LxXFr 33 0.0 nn e aa
4 N S 55000 ap__- o
%I NSt | 139 b |
in |5 755L0| 10 =
: T L) % 2
K unj | S0 [ m
usy ] &0 E 5
o, 15000 Ay 51 5
[T sopmm in &
=y ALRR ) n
tor 2] [ 7
- [ 5050 z2z =y
; TG 3, SOLEa 15 &
; Tt {h . [ATT) 5 2]
uen {5 T5E0ADT [ . L
[ 3 100000 ]
3 =] o =
3 3 T 1A T E =
L0000 1 = H =
3 SanE 10 . =
1 3 [Foa] 110 50108 F
5 (3] TASED "Sabd -
g 5 hrg [IYIT]) $00] $050 ]
5 SE0050) T o] - <
& $0,60050 ] fo.m =
G600 iz E =
i Tim 23878 16 513
[ 29,0000 1
T 13 FrA]
o mam ﬂ
X LAZS a0 -
6o - 0
| v “Etored Mpsara 9131
> ) ! }
e BRI, - . Sactisn, TOTML Atvasrad fori e L1195 Cran| — S1E.6L Toul} skaeasdl
.
. Page 28 of 43



W@Rxm@mﬁwfm

ND Slx (6)'

[DATE OR ISSUANGE 12272023,

[ N

cee—e eo ... EFFECTIVE DATEAZIR02E; _ .

Owner; SLCH s Raith e i e R B e i
Con{fg:étor_ Comm:iod Constmdmn lndusih% LL(J= s % v G
Gl
ijch Barter Road Barlk Stalization: . i

m&’nﬁl‘ S CDDM&ENQ ¥ 1P210702! . 'E_nglneer_.s Cond-acr’No . ;355,1121_951
,ENGINEER Richard| G} Lambeit Gonsuitenfe; (05

R e L rwr L siermr e e resiaigeie ame e

i o R m, g
— - LR

TN e e

‘Contsactor Is:directed to"procesd promptly-withihe following change(s):
Bescription: .Eﬁicrda’s‘c’ﬁ_‘phbn ptclianges for Coilmcmi;
‘I referlicd lo RF| #5 & COR 74, Command.Is dirclad {o replaceihe exfsl:ﬂg B4 itth 2 conilict US(BTick O CIP) GSing:
JSilumihious coaled catiiigatad sles] spittshiny amind HiE exisung‘se\‘varhnuse Eoihiaclidh shd e EasinT 157 ROR. dra!nage
‘tonEh coniiet ow, Splticssing to.be Sl {up-mzed feorieslsling 6" Sewsi ifs): [f additon, gla‘c"e’m“é Bl 24" RVC. digli
<IRETRN24"STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPRROW) ifi I8l af e Brofosed 30™Rigk'to Hvaie Blstiig SFM-and gas line wlify Egaticts;
Ahachmiéntsd (Llst docurtients & st_lpportmg change) Ligt ufm\ppomng documents,
Pagez WCDE5 kostestinidle spreadshe-et
Pgges 3 =7 Coniand Chiang® Orifer Reqiesfiss:
Fage &, ConlIit;t'Bga! detaf
Fggea Ma:}b-up plan§hat (Sta. 113440~ Re\ﬁsu:n  Clatid);
FPugpose for WorlcChange Dnréntnre‘

IDifEetive to groceed promptl ly
Priée’ aﬁd Contré.ct Timne; is s

Py e

:th’the Wnrk dé'sb‘ﬁbe herel, prinf to agréemg to Slidnges o Cantrace,

EI Néce:sify o pmc:eed for. schedﬁle Xl othg,_a; prq;ect feasons:
Esfimated Changé in ContractPrice.and:Contract “Times (ou-binding, preliminary):

Contract Prices 5432453 (hereasd). . [increase] jdecrease]
Contract Tife 01y tays [itérEas] fdecredse]
Basis of estimiated chan é_ i Contract Pricas

o iLyrnp S B Unit'Price

O Cost of the Wik . I ey

Limited Authorization By¥:
!3 B

chommendai

'Engmeer EAur.Iwn‘z:dS‘gnamm] '

‘ziile Project Enginesr . . Tiiles ﬁzbi«obb% D;'lmw... .ma»:;ﬁéil:dd?é*iada rﬂi:'rﬂr ;
 DEe01/08I2094 ... . . ..Date . olf62fPoed |  bee 108 Jzezd.

~ *Opinei’s Répiestntative.isnot authticized fo fi ndlize.a Change,Ofder sior ;!o:s the Watk Chingo Dlrt:’ctwe Fubstiutc the-Change! *

Order_pmcess 35 fote tully. S8 it in the Gigheidl C’&ﬁdmﬁﬁs oftho Com‘lm:lxﬁﬁCé‘ﬁtm:L

#pproved by Finding:Apency {ifa _pgl! [eabie):

B S S | R T —— i
Z.TJELE':.. T A
BLPE0ED5: 208051 ‘Revisedl January 21,2021

Page 29 of 43

IMv :sa1ieYDIS] WY 6116E71 4 YE0Z/Y/E P8I ‘5L 9Bed ‘B0E08Y *2ON




= . S T T s k = = = T

(rOLNsRImR . . . . .. - : .k o mmmm- Saite)

‘{HAKE  RAXEEARDAD RUNCSTADLUZAMON! M '

: - e . e o DR [T B i 37, 205
g gt mpnticn b AL ol FIthiby

BTN DS EEod lad) el AT Mhrhhimupdlbnuhmmfiﬂhmuﬂnmjuﬂrqﬂmmhﬂuuuﬂthqwﬁblm@;ab‘
n:l’nﬂmdrgdlﬂ:gl!uml e

SOl GRna Gk

S _mduim‘z.u-gpummji‘pqpm RERIE
BeoTae IO OLET . 15 ATEAN C2ADFO | PRI - laln

aap  mnn e

* FORICTILL 1\ rLi] rina L1}

:guq_mg_rﬂ AT

s w88

ahsin AL 111 T L5

)
“J Abnam— oy T DA . . PR TN Y] T
FALD

1heh . PISTR ST FTUROLNTT) W LT N E

e L
el T el B .

b U iTTAseARA At (T T

Dl = T e ] T o | 1tk .« LO0GEG
el T T ] =rar wd = — g} KOt [§e— 13503

T e - ROOLribhs it EEHACT AT Y LD | sl ~ cowy (80 Wi
Tomr . IR Ceslimy Sttt trrads D . P [ S0

b L T e e T T . 3050000
ey CCCTTAGI QRGN . T T T Sf war TS . IDO00OD

R ] T L, A T N -] I
o T A MEREIS! e e mewmee] U ]S ... DOTIOD

E U L ITmamatey Jal iy - - -

133
ademasa [T ESHACIEPXTCEIOTIACSHO UMD, KL §S 5]

Page 30 of 43

1) - adel _ Frsech AR ST Er o BRI Se - i . % ., IEJI
ks MIWMMI Q= .=
; g o E I T ) ~ :
o 100
P [T AP q RNTIT
. CE— g g i
). %S ST -m’?—..n:'_hss'!ﬂ'“m a2y v qou] 55

gOW

‘gL :ebed 'gocogl :

palld

-LL ¥202/9/E -

6¢

SeUIEUDIS] NV 6L

[mv




SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. 7

DATE OF ISSUANCE -01/10/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE 041012024

Owner: Sl Chates Pdrish ) L
Contractor: Command Constiuction lndusbids, LLO,

Contract: . . ] = EEEE ===
Projeet: Barber Road Ban Stajlization -

Owner's Coniract No,; P2torez
ENGINEBER: FRishard C. Lambert Gonsuilants, LLG

Engineer’s Contract No,: 365:021-001

Contractor is directed to praceed prompty with the following change(s):

Description: Enter description of changes for Contraetor.

Expliratary Exzavatidn wos stited ot stalion 11650 by digging o holé thet was 6 daop, 11t long, and 14! wide.
While excavatiig, a concrele pips collar conneriinig a 36" pipe 10 2 247 pipa was found, .

Oues found, crew maved to drivewny at station 121400 {o contiaus tha exploraiony excavatlon, The hole was
5%Tx16". Aseetin of the dsiveway had o be rémovad, onceremoved, a hox with & grata oa 1o wes found,
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting documents,

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to praceed promptly wilh the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Pdce and Contract Time, is issued due to: {check one)
O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change,
B Necessity to proceed for schedule or other projest reasons.
¥stimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary);

Contract Price: $10.208.00 (tncrease) {increase] [decrease]
Contract Time Ona (1) days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Coniract Price:

8 Lurap Sum B Unit Price

0 Cestofthe Work O Other

otare) > L
=1itle: Project Engineer. -- .. . 7---Tille:--Ds'-red'¥.§l' ik L
_Date: p1/161202¢ .~ " Bale  gifenyidewd T

“*Cwmer’s Representativéis not anthorized to finalize s Changé Order oor does the Warkc Ch:u;ga dive g i:sgituze llle— C-!.'nm;:.-_g}; )

Order process os more fullly set out in the General Canditions of ths Construction Chalrast;.

Approved by Funding Azensy (ifapplicable)

By: . o . Diate:
Tite:
SCP-E-00805 00805-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 38 of 43

[mv :sepeuols] Y BLI6E:LL FZOZ//E Palld 14| ‘ebed 'B0E08F :HOW



SECTION 00305

"WORK CHANGE HIRECTIVE
’ wo JANGE Dt
PROL 4. $110702 Changa Order Mo, Ly
NAME  UARBEA ROAD BANK STARIUZATION
- . Gata nhletéd: _tanaary 10,2034
Treersbeur)thr, erpavsson E el ekt ot tdreiin Pazolofl
lnnmutomﬂqnaphmlarlc:j!dtg&laphpt,l.huhq‘:hlqsnpinglnmhdunmuddnmmmwn]m qe it resultin guantiny dangesto
H:etolcﬁ.\_:wt!ngncm
Afunmesate Cantract Yonl:
Lrtrpada HU-205-00208 - D lotatany ER3vatlon- SLIEEUTD te ercrale smasatl £, Lt e e 115 d thotalitiap eidivs<i & dusing g
Figre srequestad Incrense b cifbect lime of_gneta) faydne lobhecostoltha show: chinges,
ooty slicrmitrt o kb o darguty famat) | R, L. .. 2 ‘s = =
T es mm . CE UNT REVBEOfm s sas s | ORGINAL s n s 0
mesro, | i UHIF e QUANTRY AMCUNT  FCQUAKTTIY AMOURTE preas Aot
DOS Mt T G ERS ' oy | § £0,000,00
FICHEIN Frio L OB STRICTHTS AMD DEITRTGRT woriy | 5 Sn0ca0y
FIOEM (oo M ANS Desansrtyt =g 3000003
boory BOUMLUTRATOL TR 01T e (6 30,00 ]
] T I R OYG XFL |5 52
BN H 1]
130w [4ribeg ALY PAVELCENT TR S E] 500
WIOAEl | SIoAM RS RN Rrp T ) R[S nm
o FTORAL ERAR I E LEPENT) o |8 25000
ke (e st sustm IGTE e [ B 430.00
XrOcd (T AANTRE IOV e |5 55000
XL {1tese toaTniiay we [ $ 200
g [ AT o s |8 F5000)
room freas o mey [ ]
rutecnm [ranrmes B es + KA > : ¥C080
3ok |rans TG BLRRED [N ] oo
itkam LAERAR IS ER, 36 ROLA A | s 2600
T e i [Ty _Sunom
oo (UORITATAY EINOLUEATOH wothe | §. 2500039
raors {winovm o a s ugn |$ 5.0
RO IHASITIONG Mxg . ASCh)
RO { CNSTATCETH LAYDUT WA B [ § S0.000.0%
Aotces sttt ity 3 - S
sonan bentanvinair (7] 15,000.00 10 . 3367100 10 51500050 = £
niace [rramunrcoTor cicy 3 30,050.00 30 SLAARAL 20] $30,000000 :
ey e L e e |S T HA 122 FRETY 542 +32.38)
35 iAo KOO IANDUCT FaL . 3m TR0 SSE5 5003740 $9E5T
[y RUMCOATACDLY ~ ¥
LI e 0y T 5 0 S :
oy LA 5
33 [Ho oousesTE waltk 5
e RTSFIARAIE AT ]
[ a2 5
= fiiecamwoypdtavayenay ]
19 laatfoot Soeing b oo eyt ]
L T g 5
vl VAR WITHWHIWALS .
s | pen T o AR RN ~ 1T FRTTRISTONS
it “frac T
a3 [0V 4 ROUCT IO 52 CORRITE OV
covmd (MMM AL ANDIGVIR, o
Gven | SMEYEGT
RS AEAGL] [ostrst iy Amapsy o] dvermn
rtgatged: Qe (9] o edunderua. : 5103 ToraL $156158545] TOFAL f1gmesipiy

. Page 39 of 43

g0

‘g1 :abed 'g0e08p -

Pald

LL ¥20z/9/e -

6€:

[my sapreyms] Wy 6L




