
St. Charles Parish
Courthouse

15045 Highway 18
P.O. Box 302

Hahnville, LA 70057
985-783-5000

www.stcharlesparish.gov

St. Charles Parish

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12024-0189 Name: Amend 2024 Consolidated Operating and Capital
Budget, Amendment No. 1, to add revenues and
transfers

Status:Type: Ordinance Enacted

File created: In control:5/20/2024 Parish Council

On agenda: Final action:6/3/2024 6/3/2024

Enactment date: 24-6-6Yes

Title: An ordinance to amend the 2024 Consolidated Operating and Capital Budget, Amendment No. 1, to
add revenues and transfers totaling $37,059,418, an addition of accumulated fund balance of
$48,402,463 and expenditures, including transfers, totaling $76,373,931 for all Governmental Funds
for the purpose of adjusting beginning 2024 fund balances across all funds to match ending 2023
Final Budget balances and to re-apply various construction, architectural/engineering, and other fees
unexpended in 2023 for Parish projects that were not completed during 2023 and apply them to 2024.

Sponsors: Matthew Jewell, Department of Finance

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2024-0189 1st Amendment - Rollover (May2024) Exhibit A, 2. 2024-0189 Final Ord 24-6-6 with
exhibit

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved by the Par. Pres.Parish President6/6/2024 1

Public Hearing Requirements SatisfiedParish Council6/3/2024 1

ApprovedParish Council6/3/2024 1 Pass

Publish/Scheduled for Public HearingParish Council5/20/2024 1

IntroducedParish President5/20/2024 1

St. Charles Parish Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

