- St Charles Parish Courthouse
St. Charles Parish
P.O. Box 302
Hahnville, LA 70057
9856-783-5000

Introductions www stcharlesparish.gov

Parish Council

Council Chairman Bob Fisher
Councilmembers Michael A. Mobley, Holly Fonseca,
La Sandra D. Wilson, Heather Skiba, Walter Pilié,
Willie Comardelle, Michelle O'Daniels, Michele deBruler

Monday, May 20, 2024

6:00 PM Council Chambers, Courthouse

Final

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS INTRODUCED FOR PUBLICATION / PUBLIC

HEARING

Monday, June 3, 2024, 6:00 pm, Council Chambers, Courthouse, Hahnville

2024-0181

Sponsors:

2024-0182

Sponsors:

2024-0183

Sponsors:

S*  2024-0186

Sponsors:

S*  2024-0187

Sponsors:

An ordinance to provide for the installation of “ALL-WAY STOP” signs
at the intersection of Ellington Avenue and 3rd Street, in Ellington
Addition to the Town of Luling, Being a Subdivision of a Portion of
Ellington Plantation. '

Ms. Skiba

An ordinance approving an Act of Amendment changing the name of the
subdivision dedicated as Heather Oaks Phase 2 to The Reserve at
Heather Oaks.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Planning & Zoning

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order
No. 1 (Final) for the Rathborne Park Development Restroom Facility
(Project No. RECRR2023), to increase the contract time by 32 days.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation

An ordinance to amend the St. Charles Parish Zoning Ordinance of
1981, to change the zoning classification from R-1A to R-2 on Lot 17,
Block K, Magnolia Ridge Park Subdivision, Boutte as requested by
Ladadriel Eastman.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Planning & Zoning

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Joint Use
Agreement with the Louisiana Department of Transportation and
Development to allow for the construction of the Deputy Jeff G. Watson
Dr. Roadway Extension (Project No. P190102), formerly Rue La Cannes
Road Extension, and a dog park to be constructed in the future.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

St. Charles Parish

Page 1 Printed on 5/21/2024



Parish Council

Final

S*

S*

S*

s*

S*

S*

s*

2024-0188

Sponsors:

2024-0189

Sponsors:

2024-0190

Sponsors:

2024-0191

Sponsors:

2024-0192

Sponsors:

2024-0193

Sponsors:

2024-0194

Sponsors:

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order
No. 1 for the Primrose Canal Cleaning and Iimprovements - Phase 1A
(Project No. P210202), to increase the contract amount by $166,603.23.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

An ordinance to amend the 2024 Consolidated Operating and Capital
Budget, Amendment No. 1, to add revenues and transfers totaling
$37,059,418, an addition of accumulated fund balance of $48,402,463
and expenditures, including transfers, totaling $76,373,931 for all
Governmental Funds for the purpose of adjusting beginning 2024 fund
balances across all funds to match ending 2023 Final Budget balances
and to re-apply various construction, architectural/engineering, and other
fees unexpended in 2023 for Parish projects that were not completed
during 2023 and apply them to 2024.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Finance

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional
Catering Services Agreement between St. Charles Parish and Blaine
Guillot Private Chef, LLC, to provide Professional Catering Services at
the Edward A. Dufresne Community Center.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional
Catering Services Agreement between St. Charles Parish and Bluebird
Boards & More, LLC, to provide Professional Catering Services at the
Edward A. Dufresne Community Center.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional
Catering Services Agreement between St. Charles Parish and Daretta’s
Catering, LLC, to provide Professional Catering Services at the Edward
A. Dufresne Community Center.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional
Catering Services Agreement between St. Charles Parish and Jae Flem
Catering Services, L.L.C., to provide Professional Catering Services at
the Edward A. Dufresne Community Center.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional
Catering Services Agreement between St. Charles Parish and Shenell's

Saafaond 11 C  fo nrovide Profaccional Catering Servicas at the
Seai00q, L., 10 proviae rrotessional Lateling sefvices at the

Edward A. Dufresne Community Center.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation

St. Charles Parish

Page 2

May 20, 2024

Printed on 5/21/2024



Parish Council Final May 20, 2024

S*  2024-0195 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of an Amendment
No. 2 to Ordinance No. 21-10-2 which approved the Professional
Services Agreement with Richard C. Lambert Consultants, L.L.C., for
engineering services for the Barber Road Bank Stabilization (Project
No. P210702). The amendment moves remaining Resident Inspection
fees to Construction Management fees in the amount of $24,630.75.
Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

Accommodations for Disabled

St. Charles Parish - will upon request and with three (3) days advanced notice provide
reasonable  accommodation to any. disabled individual wishing to attend ‘the meeting. Anyoyne
requiring reasonable accommodation is requested to contact the Office of the Council
Secretary at (985) 783-5000 to discuss the particular accommodations needed. : '

St. Charles Parish Page 3 Printed on 5/21/2024



