2024-0238

INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. __24-7/-13

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. Two (2) and Final for the Barber Road
Bank Stabilization, (Project No. P210702), to decrease
the contract amount by $143,332.42 and increase the
contract time by seventy-four (74) days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 21-10-2 adopted on October 18, 2021, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a Professional
Services Agreement with Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC., (RCLC),
to perform engineering services for Barber Road Bank Stabilization (Project
No. P210702), not to exceed $243,028.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-5-6 adopted on May 22, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of an Amendment No. 1 to
Ordinance No. 21-10-2 which approved the Professional Services
Agreement with Richard C. Lambert Consultants, L.L.C., for engineering
services for the Barber Road Bank Stabilization (Project No. P210702). The
amendment is to add items for Construction Management and Resident
Inspection in the not to exceed amount of $135,616.00 for a total not to
exceed amount for all services of $378,644.00; and, i

WHEREAS, Ordinance No.23-6-7 adopted on June 5, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of a Contract with
Command Construction, LLC, for Barber Road Bank Stabilization (Project
No. P210702) in the amount of $2,880,543.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No.24-3-5 adopted on March 4, 2024, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No. One
(1) for the Barber Road Bank Stabilization, (Project No. P210702), to
increase the contract amount by $64,659.69 and increase the contract time
by 7 calendar days; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 24-6-12 adopted on June 3, 2024, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of an Amendment No. 2 to
Ordinance No. 21-10-2 which approved the Professional Services
Agreement with Richard C. Lambert Consultants, L.L..C., for engineering
services for the Barber Road Bank Stabilization (Project No. P210702). The
amendment moves remaining Resident Inspection fees to Construction
Management fees in the amount of $24,630.75; and,

WHEREAS, the contract with Command Construction, LLC needs to be amended by
change order to adjust the contract quantities with revised quantities,
resulting in a decrease the contract amount by $143,332.42 and increase
the contract time by seventy-four (74) days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 2 and Final for the Barber Road Bank
Stabilization, (Project No. P210702), to decrease the contract amount by $143,332.42
and increase the contract time by seventy-four (74) days is hereby approved and
accepted.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:

YEAS: MOBLEY, FONSECA, WILSON, SKIBA, PILIE, COMARDELLE,
O'DANIELS, FISHER, DEBRULER
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _22nd day of _July , 2024,

to becowegf ve (5’ days after publication in the the Official Journal.
CHAIRMAN:

SECRETARY: \"/ )/ } / RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: %% . .4 CLERKOF COURT OFFICE
ISAPPROVED:

ON "’7/075/40;‘?4/ |
APPROTER? > AS INSTRUMENTNO.__ 4 I3 /2 2

EJCONVEYANCE/OATH BOOK

PARISH PRESIDENT;

RETD/SECRETARYY, Yul i //ZLI 2024

Ang ‘44 am RecD BY %ﬁ
\_—-ﬂ—_’/

7



SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. Two ()

DATE OF ISSUANCE 06/07:2024 EFFECTIVEDATE__| / %%, LL!’
OWNER St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Command Construction Industries, LLC.
Contract:
Project; Barber Road Bank Stabitization
o R's Contract No. 2272 ENGINEER's Contract No. 365-021-001

ENGINEER Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items:

Total of Deducted Items = ($0.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items:

a. New Contract Item # CORS8-001: ADJUST DRAIN INLET WITH NEW FRAME AND COVER
Addition of 1 Ea @ $4,114.13 per Each, +$ 4,114.13. See attached cost breakdown
for details.

b. New Contract Item #COR2-001: MATERIALS FOR HEADWALL

Addition of | Ea @ $1,491.32 per Each, +$ 1,491.32. See attached cost breakdown
for details.

¢. New Contract Item #COR3-001: WATERLINE REPAIR T&M (12.08.2023)

Addition of | Ea @ $4,196.78 per Each, +$4,196.78. See attached cost breakdown for
details.

d. New Contract Item # COR3-002: ASPHALT CREW REMOBILIZATION
Addition of 1 LS @ $6,500.00 per Lump Sum, +$6,500.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details.

Total of Added Work Items = (+$16,302.23)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Decrease Contract [tem #701-03-01042: 24” STORM DRAINPIPE (CPPPDW)

Reduction of 30 LF @ $350.00 per Linear Foot, (-§ 10,500.00). See attached cost
breakdown for details.
b. Increase Contract Item #TS~741-10009: 8" WATER LINE OFFSET
Addition of 2 Ea @ $10,00.00 per Each, +§$ 20,000.00. See attached cost breakdown
for details.
c. Increase Contract Item #701-03-01062: 30” STORM DRAINPIPE (CPPPDW)
Addition of 35 LF @ $450.00 per Linear Foot, +$15,750.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details.
d. Increase Contract Item # 509-01-00100: MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1"THICK)
Addition of 1351 SY @ $5.00 per Square Yard, + $6,755.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details.
e. Increase Contract Item # S-001: FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) SHEET PILE
Addition of 95 SF @ $35.00 per Square Foot, + $3,325.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details.
f. Increase Contract Item # S-005: FRP COMPOSITE WALER
Addition of 2 LF @ $125.00 per Linear Foot, +$§ 250.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details.

SCP-E-00806 §0806-1 Revised January 21, 2021



g. Decrease Contract Item # 204-02-00100: TEMPORARY HAY OR STRAW BALES
Reduction of 25 EA @ $10.00 per Each, -$250.00. See attached cost breakdown
for details.

h. Decrease Contract Item # 204-06-00100: TEMPORARY SILT FENCING
Reduction of 1221 LF @ $5.00 per Linear Foot, -$6,105.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details.

i. Decrease Contract Item # 502-01-00100: ASPHALT CONCRETE
Reduction of 100.25 Tons @ $280.00 per Ton, -$28,070.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details.

j. Decrease Contract Item # 701-03-01022: 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW)

Reduction of 9 LF @ $250.00 per Linear Foot, -$2,250.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details.

k. Decrease Contract Item # 702-04-00100: ADJUSTING MANHOLES
Reduction of 5 EA @ $500.00 per Each, -$2,500.00. See attached cost breakdown
for details.

1. Decrease Contract Item # 702-04-00200: ADJUSTING DRAIN INLETS
Reduction of 3 EA @ $500.00 per Each, -$1,500.00. See attached cost breakdown
for details.

m. Decrease Contract Item # 711-01-00300: RIP RAP (30 LB, 14" THICK)

Reduction of 188.12 SY @ $100.00 per Square Yard, -$18,812.00. See attached
cost breakdown for details.

n. Decrease Contract Item # 739-01-00100;: HYDRO-SEEDING
Reduction of 1.16 Acres @ $3,500.00 per Acre, -$4,053.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details.

0. Decrease Contract Item # 741-11-00100: ADJUST WATER VALVE
Reduction of 4 EA @ $500.00 per Each, -$2,000.00. See attached cost breakdown
for details.

p. Decrease Contract [tem # $-002: PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO
Reduction of .25 LS @ $25,000.00 per Lump Sum, -$6,250.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details.

q. Decrease Contract Item # S-006: EXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL
Reduction of 1423 CY @ $10.00 per Cubic Yard, -$14,230.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details.

r. Decrease Contract Item # S-008: RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE
Reduction of .88 LS @ $50,000.00 per Lump Sum, -$44,060.15. See attached cost
breakdown for details.

s. Decrease Contract Item # S-010: PAVEMENT PATCHING
Reduction of 868.46SY @ $75.00 per Square Yard, -$65,134.50. See attached cost
breakdown for details.

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (-$159,634.65)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in this
information.
1. Deleted Work Items
N/A

2. Add Work Items
a. In reference to COR #8, during a field investigation of an existing pipe outfall at Sta. 121+00, Command
discovered a 15” CMP crossing beneath Barber Rd. and tying into a buried drain inlet in a resident driveway.
The contractor was directed to replace the existing 15" CMP with 18" Storm Drainpipe (CPPPDW) and
adjust the top of existing box to the driveway elevation with closed top frame and cover.
» New Contract Item # COR8-001: ADJUST DRAIN INLET WITH NEW FRAME AND COVER

b. Inreference to COR #2, during inspection of the existing 60” CMP pipe that ties into the proposed headwall,
it was discovered that the 60” CMP was deteriorating and could not be tied into the headwall without being
replaced. SCP decided to eliminate the headwall from the project to include in a future project. The below
item is being added to the project to reimburse the contractor for on-site materials purchased to complete

SCP-E-00806 80806-2 Revised Januvary 21, 2021



the proposed headwall.
» New Contract [tem # COR2-001: MATERIALS FOR HEADWALL

c. Inreference to COR#3, on 12.08.2023 Command was called to the project site to assist with repairing a 6
AC waterline. The below item is being added to compensate the contractor for the labor, equipment and
materials used while completing the waterline repair.

» New Contract Item # COR3-001: WATERLINE REPAIR T&M (12.08.2023)

d. During final inspection for project completion Command was directed to remobilization an asphalt crew to
address asphalt pavement that required additional work after the final walkthrough.
» New Contract ltem # COR3-002: ASPHALT CREW REMOBILIZATION

3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. See attached WCD #8 & See Final Punchlist
b. See attached WCD #8
¢. See attached WCD #8
d. — f. See Final Punchlist
g. — t. Reconcile Underruns

WCD #8 Total = $23,500.00
COR #2 Total = $1,491.32
COR #3 Total = $4,196.78
COR #8 Total = $4,114.13
Punchlist Total = $18,580.00
Underruns Total = $-195,214.65
CO#2 Total = $-143,332.42

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
1. Change Order item breakdown spreadsheet.

2. Work Change Directive #8
3. Change Order Requests #2, #3 & #8

SCP-E-008066 00806-3 Revised January 21, 2021



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 2,880,543.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 150 calendar days
Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. 0 to1 :

§ +64,659.69

Net change from previous Change Orders No. ( to
No._1 :
Substantial Completion: +7 calendar days
Ready for final payment:
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 2,945,202.69

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 157 calendar days
Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$ (-143.332.42)

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: *74 calendar days
Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 231 calendar days

§ 2,801,870.27 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED; //\CC?TED:
By. £ by L2t 1y, fur ) LA
OWNER (Authorized Signature) comwrg(mumoﬁzed Signature)

ENGINEER (/Athon'zed Signature)

Date: {
7

SCP-E-00806

oﬂf’ Date: 7,/ 13/ 27

Date:!@ /7/L‘{

808064 Revised January 21, 2021




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER
PROJ. NO. P210702 Change Order No. Two (2}
NAME BARBER ROAD BANK STABILIZATION
Date Initiated: June 7, 2024
Engineer's description, explanation, & estimated cost of proposed revision: Pagelof1

in order to facilitate plans for local development, the Parish has opted to make changes / additions to the Project requirements that result in quantity changes to the
following existing items:
The purpose of this Change Order is to reconcile final contract quantities, increase contract ' WCD #8: Sta. 118+08
quantity for work authorized and completed through work change directives throughout the Increase Item TS-741-10008 - 8" WATER LINE OFFSET - 2 Each
life of the project and to add remobilization of the asphalt crew to address the asphalt Decrease 701-03-01042 - 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE {CPPPDW ) - (35 LF)
pavement that required to be completed after the final walkthrough. increase 701-03-01062 - 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE { CPPPDW) - 35LF
Additionally, contract time is being added due to the procurement of the vinyl sheet piles in
reference to the email provide by RCLC to Command Construction an October, 17th, 2023.  COR #8: Sta. 121+00
Add Item COR8-001 - ADJUST DRAIN INLET WITH NEW FRAME AND COVER - 1 EA
COR3-002 - ASPHALT CREW REMOBILIZATION - 1 LS

509-01-00100 - MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1"THICK) - 1351.0 SY COR #2: MATERIALS COSTS FOR ELIMINATED HEADWALL
701-03-01042 - 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE {CPPPDW ) - 5 LF COR2-001 - MATERIALS FOR HEADWALL - 1LS

$-001 - FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) SHEET PILE - 95 SF

$-005 - FRP COMPOSITE WALER - 2 EA COR #3: WATERLINE REPAIR T&M(12.08.2023)

COR3-001 - WATERLINE REPAIR T&M (12.08.2023} - 1 LS
There is requested increase in contract time of _Seventy Four (74) days due to the cost of the above changes.

The preceding will necessitate the following changes In quantites (if space is not sufficient, use extra forms):

UNIT REVISED (CO #1+ €O #2) ORIGINAL + (O #1) ADDITIONAL
ITEM NO. ITEM UNIT PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT
QUANTITY
201010000 |CLEARING AND GRUBBING WMPSUM | § 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00] 1.0 $50,000.00 $0.00
2020100100 [REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS LUMPSUM | § 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 1.0| $50,000.00) $0.004
2030500100 | EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT wMmesum | 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00) $0.00]
2040200100 | TEMPORARY HAY OR STRAW BALES EACH $ 10.00 50.0 $500.001 75.0] $750.00) -25.00 -$250.00]
204060010 [TEMPORARY SILT FENCING unFr. S 5.00 2,016.0 $10,080.00 3,237.0 $16,185.000  -1221.00 -$6,105.00]
5020100100 | ASPHALT CONCRETE TON S 280.00 1,598.8 $447,650.00 1,699.0] $475,720.00) -100.25 -$28,070.00;
50301-00100 | MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT {1"THICK) 5Q. Y0. S 5.00 9,968.0 $49,840.00 8,617.0 $43,085.00) 1351.00 $6,755.00]
2010301022 |18 STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPOW ) LIN. FT. S 250.00 140.0 $35,000.00 149.0 $37,250.00 -8.00 -$2,250.00]
7010301042 |24 STORM DRAIN PIPE {CPPPOW | UN. FT. $ 350.00 212.0 $74,200.00 242.0 $84,700.00] -30.00 -$10,500.00]
7010301062 {30 STORM DRAIN PIPE { CPPPDW) LN, FT. s 450.00 188.0 $84,600.00 153.0 $68,850.00| 35.00 $15,750.00)
7010301102 |48* STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW) N | $ 550.00 48.0 $26,400.00 48.0 $26,400.00 $0.00]
011201000 |24 BCCSP (EXTENSION) UN. FT. $ 350.00 13.0 $4,550.00 13.0 $4,550.00)| $0.00|
7020200200 |DRAIN MANHOLE EACH S 7,500.00 1.0 $7,500.00 1.0 $7,500.00] $0.00)
7020300100 24"X24" DRAIN INLET EACH $ 5,000.00 6.0 $30,000.00 6.0 $30,000.00 $0.00)
020400100 | ADJUSTING MANHOLES EACH $ 500.00 1.0 $500.00 6.0| $3,000.00] -5.00 -$2,500.00)
702-0400200 | ADJUSTING DRAIN INLETS EACH $ 500.00 1.0 $500.00 4.0 $2,000.00| -3.00 -$1,500.00)
711010030 |RIP RAP (30 LB, 14" THICK} 5Q. YD. $ 100.00 166.2 $16,621.00! 354.3 $35,433.00 -188.12 -$18,812.00}
7130100100 [YEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES wmpsum | $ 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00] $0.004
7270100100 | MOBILIZATION /DEMOBILIZATION LWUMPSUM | § 275,000.00 1.0 $275,000.00| 1.0| $275,000.00| $0.00)
7310200100 |REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS EACH $ 25.00 7.0 $175.00 7.0 $175.00] $0.00§
7330100100 JHYDRO-SEEDING ACRE S 3,500.00 1.0 $3,500.00| 2.2 $7,553.00f -1.16 -$4,053.001
740010100 |CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT wmMesum | $ 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00f $0.00§
u111.00100 |ApIUST WATER VALVE EACH S 500.00 0.0 $0.00| 4.0 $2,000.00) -4.00 -$2,000.00}
12301100 |INSERTION VALVE (8%) EACH $ 15,000.00 1.0 $15,000.00 1.0 $15,000.00) $0.00§
7574110008 |g* WATER LINE OFFSET EACH $ 10,000.00 5.0 $50,000.00! 3.0 $30,000.00f 2.00 $20,000.00]
N5-203-00006 | EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION Cu. YD, $ 300.00 74.4 $22,308.00 74.4] $22,308.00) $0.004
5001 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) SHEET PILE SQ. FT. S 35.00 27,797.0 $972,895.00 27,702.0 $969,570.00| 95.00 $3,325.00]
s002 PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEQ wMPsuM | $ 25,000.00 0.8 $18,750.00 1.0 $25,000.00] -0.25 -$6,250.00}
5001 STEEL SHEET PILE PENETRATION wmMpsem | § 5,000.00 1.0 $5,000.00 1.0 $5,000.00} $0.00]
5004 STABILIZATION WALERS EACH $ 1,000.00 12.0 $12,000.00 12.0 $12,000.00] $0.00]
5005 FRP COMPOSITE WALER UN. FT. s 125.00 1,460.0 $182,500.00| 1,458.0f $182,250.00] 2.00! $250.00)
5006 EXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL cu. Yo, $ 10.00 100.0 $1,000.00 1,523.01 $15,230.00 -1423.00 -$14,230.00)
5007 REBUILD SANITARY SEWER CONFLICT BOX EACH $ 5,000.00 1.0 $5,000.00 1.0 $5,000.00] $0.004
som  |RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE LUMP $ 50,000.00 0.1 $5,939.85 1.0 $50,000.00] -0.88 -$44,060.158
5009 WATERLINE CROSSING (8" DUCTILE IRON) LUMP S 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 $0.004
s010 PAVEMENT PATCHING $Q. Y0, S 75.00 1,438.5 $107,890.50 2,307.0 $173,025.00) -868.46 -$65,134.50]
a1t HEADWALL WITH WINGWALLS EACH $ 30,000.00 0.0 $0.00 0.0 $0.004 $0.00]
$ 123 : : ‘ 2 83407346
3
wins: o1 - JREMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING. CONCRETE DRIVES: 5Q.YD $
weokoe1 - JCONFLICT BOX each | $ 10,724.53 10 $10,224:53} 1.0 $10,724:53] $0.00)
om0t - |ADIUST ORAIN INLETS (OVER 6%) e |'$ 3,667.20 1.0 $3,667.20¢ 1.0 $3,662:20] $0.004
om0t JADJLIST DRAIN INLET WITH NEW FRAME AND COVER BALH $ 4,114:13 1.0 $4,114.13{ 0.0 S0.00I 1.00! $4,114.13)
conio0t | |MATERTALS FOR HEADWALL [ 1,491.32 1.0 51,491.32 0.0 s0.00 1.00) $1,491.32)
consonr’ - JWATERLINE REPAIR T&M {12.08.2023) wmp | S 4,196.78 1.0 $4,196.78§ 0.0 so.00] 1.00 $4,196.78
consam.[ASPHALT CREW REMOBILIZATION wme | S 5,500.00 1.0 $6,500.00} 0.0 $0. 1:.00] $6,500.00]
Stored Material $0.00} $553,485. SKAf28553,485.96{
lAdditional contract days Amount of over run Deducted -$205,714.65I
requested: Seventy Four {74} and under run -$143,332.42 TOTAL $2,801,870.27[ _TOTAL $2,945 202469I Additional I




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. Eight®)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 01/22/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE 01/22/2024
Owner: St Charles Parish
Contractor: Command Construction industries, LLC.
Contract:
Project: Barber Road Bank Stalzation
Owner's Contract No.: P210702 Engineer’s Contract No.: 385-021-001

ENGINEER: Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Bater description of changes for Contractor.

In reference to the RFY 10, during excavation Command discovered two SFM main conflicts originslly surveyed and located 6" SFM at elv.= -4.45' and

12" SFM at ¢lv.= -4.20" however, during construction the SFM's were confirmed to be located 6" SFM at elv.= -3.48 and 12" SFM atelv.» -3.58.
Command i directed to offget the existing §* and 12" SFM and install the 30" HP Pipe as shown in the plans.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting documents.
Page 2 - WCD #8 cost summary
Page 3 - Inspector photos from Daily report (01.04.2024)
Page 4 - Plan sheet 9 Mark-up
Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
@ Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: § 23,500.00 (increase) [increase] [decrease)
Contract Time One (1) (increass) days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

D Lump Sum @ Unit Price

0 Cost of the Work O Other

Recommended: imited ut.honm / ’ Rceived: 7
By S A By Dby 2 /‘ 1
“Bagineer (Authorized Signature) Owner's Représentative® or (Authorized Sigy Slpam)
_Title: Project Engineer Title: D poci2l” P«LLL vt Title , Wt
_Date: 01/26/2024 Date: O(/ 30/ 26X Date: o4

*Owner’s Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change

Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
Bx: Date:

Title:

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 Revised January 21. 2021



NO. £210202

BARBER ROAD BANK STABILIZATION

in erder to facitate plans for lncal development, the Parlsh has epiad %o mehe changes / additiens te the Prof

the following axisting hems:
Adjustment te Contract Towsls

IneTense TS-T41-10000 « $° WATER UNE OFPSET - 2 Sach @ $10,000.00 par B2, Yota! of $20,000.00.
Ootressa 7010501042 34" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPOW ) - (33 4F)
Incresse TO1-03-01061 - 517 STORM DAAIN PIFR { CPPPOW) - 3515

WCD No. Egin (8)
Oate Inktiated: _Jsnuery 22, 2024
Pagesofl

Thare is requasted incresss in contract Uime of_Qng (1) éay due te the cost of the above changes.

that result In quantity changes to

UNIT AEVISED  WCDIS ORIGIMAL o
T NO. mcE avaTyY AMOUNT | QUANTITY| AMOUNT
mame o D SAUSING [ $0,000.00 L0
man O STMICTVAES AND ORETIICTIONS P S 50,008.00 19
™ 2000 BMIAIRMDIT [ $0,000.00 0
WeenEus  FICAPORANY HAY O ST BALSY [ 1000 750
% 287 PNONE 3 ) 7 B
v MY o0 1000 16950
§ e R AT MVENGE (1 TR0l XN _S00 35170
oo [ ST SN PUE D 13 250.00 480 337, <37,
MOt 150' SIORM SR 0L [0 350.00 wma
e he SN SMN G .o, 45080 100.0
Jnan L O O] [T $30.00 @0
W0 [12° S0CHP [XTIAINON e, 350.00 3.9
e MO AN 7.500.00 _10 £2, $2,
Womn 34" DAAN BLEY [ 580000 0
ranisvue oA (] $00.00 [1]
[ T8 SMBURETS ] $80.00 40
NN e 0§ g [ 3.3 300.00 ]
maew lraroam AR RARRICADES [T $0.000.00 10
T o ' (] 7m0 10
masense CYOREID MAIED NI MAMIERS [ 300 70 2. [T
nomens D& - 3,908.00 22 [12 2.2 $2,
A PATER VAV [ $08.00 49
wansetet fr vaven st emsety 1 30,080.00 $0_
" —e ; aw 300.00 M3
W [RGR AIBUGRCLE POLYMIA P09) SNETT SRk 0. 33.00 22,202.0 1,
- - et [T 2500000 0
[ 15 PRNETRATION P N 200080 10
) o wens [ 1,00000 120
L DORS s X3 12500 1,458.0
S0 SOCAnon A0 SORACIMIIT OF WRBJVEANLE MATENAL oaw _Nos 1510
[ SAMIRARY SENIR CONRICY S0 ] 00000 7]
L OF RIRMASIMICWRE [ 50.000.800 10
S BeaTiRng RO {1 o L 50,000.00 10
[ T PADEINNG 0o 7800 23078 $1 $3
son  Detnbwena Wi [T 34.000.00 [7]
L ROBCHD POLYMEN (W) SNORT PR - TN Pl 0 " * 29,
sensls AEIOOACED POLYMER (FIF) SHORT M8 < ST AL (5 3 E_3 ns
@rem SEMACR CRETINS CONCAITE SRS nwe 1M 4.0
e SANBINS FANE MO IR [ 18
- wa 18— wncal is
- SR ST VR I ) 7]
Saaved Meterdal
] L -




IRESIDENT" INSPECTOR'S DAILY PHOTO LOG
Date: 1/4/2023 Project Number:SCP P210702
I%M'; Name: Barber Road Bank Stabillzstion _

roject Engineer: Arthur Ledet, Richard C. Lambert Consultants, L.L.C.

PHOTONO.1&2

* and 12° SFM utility conflict Sta. 121+26.




<

YYYYYYYYY YY)

i
i d it Rl “

S0/ T

, m-n-an.x:aﬁ

Y
Y
y —
v\l SP'S- = oA N4 9 Ll
W 4. - - 18- - - R S,
.-
¢ |- _
- TN NS 2 - - - e e - E =} s -
N'\ — — T L~
U aetdadin) ~ S Tvw G~ T \ﬁ.\..ﬂ
: 1HJF H__-kh gb&_—} R et
2 B E - TR g

LW')= =AML 30
GO 1= anna 03

ST0 =3

-~ = - e — ————1

[P RS PREIYT SX 3 .‘. llllllll oy

ot =L o i
LTua S 13ve. 4040

———""g0L Wi¥D
||||||| bz e

X Flm = T3 AT =rta W
22g- oan et /.S.T i s
.SLl

i
- Pl — = AR

L0z~ [t us

SR

Ira dd)

JLE TRy T
ey
o~ <
o=~

)(..lv...(..r. ERAR VN ol Vs P

ST IV T VUL RV P

—

7
P BV U N o W ) DG GEI A VRN

SR 0 03 e epa—e’

.CHJ:K)#(S...Q.J\...\/ PR S S U W T A L N SN
Teedly B

R

T T I M s e

VR == G Ve

nas oue memeds oo5-/ /| ] -

il

L) ll'“l*
Arg- ~Am s\

0 ot L\v]

IV IFAIU

(CTE T T S
SO0 (£7 2 5
HOLVE LWAD 742~ watn ks
QbR e =

[ke A
(yxsv)
HOLYd 1MAd
aoR

‘puncy
— ethd dOH Sugisia

8 QoM 51 124) £500M

(01 124) ¥2QOM

o o AW

—— B ——— O __ g P o= G = —

517 L9

sk —'d 3
‘.IH‘A.-,IT . S 9 ’
\

RS

LCZPSE)T

RRNTICTANINH

7

230N sk Buspoy oy

(3R

~1 2

Y

WD 33ALT )RS 48N




December 12, 2023

RCL Consuftants
Mandeville, LA
Atin: Arthur Ledet

Re: Barber Road Stabilization Project
COR Material for Headwall
CO-2

Dear Mr. Ledet,

Command Construction is submitting this COR to cover all costs incurred for the material for the headwall that has

been deleted from the project.

Please create a change order to cover $ 1,491.32 Lump Sum.

See attached.

e M"’b
Buokln U7

Scott Kuepferle- VP/ Construction Services

Command Construction, LLC

68445 James Street

Mandeville, LA 70471

Cc: Derek Commander — Managing Member
Christian Commander- Operations Manager
Bradley Cieslinski- Asst Project Manager
Project Files

68445 James Street
Mandeville, LA 70471
(504) 887-8795 Phone (504) 887-8906 Fax



Barber Road Bank Stabllization

'COMMANDS

EEEEE———— — ——— ————————

Matertal for Headwall

JABGE
NUMBER HOURS RATE EXTENSION
[FOREMAN $ -
JH.OPERATOR $ -
JL. OPERATOR $ -
JLLABORER 3 -
P.LABORER ] .
SUSTOTAL 3 N
L EQUIPMENT
NUMBER | HOURS/ DAY RATE _EXTENSION
420 RT BACKHOE $ -
315 CAT EXCAVATOR $ -
SUBTOTAL $ -
MATERIALS
NUMBERS UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
CMC Invoice 8941ST 1501, 18 $ 078]s 1,170.78
-4 -
-2 -
$ -
TAX|  9.45% $ 110.64
SUBYOTAL S 1,281.42
SUBCONTRACTOR
NUMBERS UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
1' -
SUBYOVAL 5 -
DIRECT LABOR $ -
BURDEN (57.53%) $ -
DARECT LABOR MARKUP (15%) 3 -
IMATERIALS $ 1,281.42
IMATERIALS (15%) ] 192.21
[SUBCONTRACTOR 3 -
|SUBCONTRACTOR (10%) 3 N
JEQUIPMENT ] -
JEQUIPMENT (10%) ] -
BOND (1.2%) $ 17.68




W construction Services

INVOICE

PO Box 911 NO. 89415T
seguin, Texas 78156 Page 1
1-877-785-4497 11/29/2023
- DEC 07 gppy-
8i11-to: 216070 ship-ta: BARB
COMMAND CONST YNOUSTRIES LLC BARBER RD BANK STA8
68445 JAMES ST COMMAND CONST INDUS
MANDEVILLE LA 70471-7755 114 BARBER RD
PARADIS LA 70080
REFERENCE # SHIPPED|OSP TERMS ISP DOC # |WH SHIP VIA
CC-257-805-1558 11/01/23 | TA) Net 30 Days AMB 915811 43 oT
ITEM DESCRIPTION SHIPPED {um| PRICE Jum EXTENSION
5524180 |#4(13MM) Rebar - Domestic 1501.00}L8 .780|LB 1170.78
Gr 60 / wt .668 1bs/ft
,
MERCHANDISE MISC TAX |FREIGHT TOTAL DUE
Payment Options 1170.78 .00 110.64 .00 1281.42

ACH Pa
8ank ¢

ABAF 1110000
Account# 3756666300
For Cred

ents

America, N.A. New York

it to: CMC Construction Services

onli ne nyuents s

the tax amount, a sa

tax exupg:{r.l ger’t'ﬂicnte nust be inc‘luded

with your

ttance.

chnck Payments to:

Construct:\on Services

PO_Box 8445
pallas, TX 752!4-4573



CONSTRUCTIONE

December 13, 2023

RCL Consuitants
Mandeville, LA
Attn: Arthur Ledet

Re: Barber Road Stabilization Project
COR Assist SCP for waterline break @ Wisner St on 12/8/2023.
CO-3

Dear Mr. Ledet,

Command Construction is submitting this COR to cover all additional costs for all labor, equipment, and materials
used while assisting SCP repair the 6” AC waterline outside of where Command performed any work.

Please create a change order to cover $ 4,196.78 Lump Sum.
See attached.

Regards,

Rty cadt

F
Scott Kuepferle- VP/ Construction Services
Command Construction, LLC
68445 James Street
Mandeville, LA 70471

Cc: Derek Commander — Managing Member
Christian Commander- Operations Manager
Bradley Cieslinski- Asst Project Manager
Project Files

68445 James Street
Mandeville, LA 70471
(504) 887-8795 Phone (504) 887-8906 Fax



COMMAND
..
Barber Road Bank Stahillzation
Assist SCP on Broken waterline @ Wisneron 12/8/23
JABOR
NUMBER | HOURS OF RATE EXTENSION
lrOREMAN 1 6 $ 60.001$ 360.00
H.OPERATOR 1 3 3 45.00] 8% 270.00
L. OPERATOR 1 6 S 39.00 | S 234.00
LLABORER 1 6 $ 3450 $ 207.00
{P.IABORER 2 6 s 31501 $ 378.00
SUBTOTAL; $ 1,449.00
 EQUIPMENT
. NUMBER |HOURS/DAY|  RATE EXTENSION
420 RT BACKHOE 1 6 $ 75481 $ 452.88
\ |F15 CAT EXCAVATOR 1 6 S 136.71]$ 820.26
UP TRUCK 1 3 s 1996 § 107.76
SUBTQTAL ] 1,273.24
MATERIALS
NUMBERS uNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
[rocx 2 YONS _|$ 310013 62.00
[sanD 8 oM 3 4501 $ 36.00
-4 -
$ -
TAX|  9.20% S 9.02
SUBTOTAL) 3 107.02
SUBCONTRACTOR
NUMBERS UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
9 A
SUBTOTAL| s -
|DirecT LasOR [ 1,449.00
|BURDEN (57.53%) S 833.61
[DIRECT LABOR MARKUF (15%) 342,39
w $ 107.02
IMATERIALS (15%) 3 16.05
\; -
3 "
e




cCo

Command

NSTRUCTION:

Purchase Order
Command Construction, LLC Date P.O. No.
68445 James Street
Mandeville, LA 70471
Phone: (504) 887-8795 / Fax: (504) 887-8906 6/09/2023 CC257-1003-1547
Vendor Ship To
Beverly Industries, Inc. Barber Road Bank Stabilization
1215 River Road St. Charles Parish
Westwego, LA 70094 Parish Project No. P210702
ATTN: Brad Tassin COMMAND PROJECT # CC257
Terms Due Date ¥FOB
Net 60 Days 1712024 Pickup from Pit
Ytem Descuiption Unit | QFY |UnitPiice | Total Pifce
701-03-01042 |Pump River Sand CY 18 $4.50 $81.00
702-02-00200 | Pump River Sand CY 6 $4.50 $27.00
702-03-00100 }Pump River Sand CY 30 $4.50 $135.00
702-04-00100 |Pump River Sand CY 36 $4.50 $162.00
702-04-00200 | Pump River Sand CY 6 $4.50 $27.00
S-006 Pump River Sand CY 1053 $4.50 $4,738.50
S-007 Pump River Sand CY- 6 $4.50 $27.00
S-009 Pump River Sand CY 350 $4.50 $1,575.00
S-010 Pump River Sand CY 1000 $4.50 $4,500.00
Subtotal| $11,272.50
Tax (9.20%)| $1,037.07
Approximate Total:| $12,309.57

Page 1 of §




~ CommanD

CONSTRUCTIOMN

PURCHASE ORDER

Purchase Order Dete 7.0 No.
Command Construction, LLC

68445 James Street

Mandeville, LA 70471 11/14/2023 CC-257-302-1579
Phone: (504) 887-8795 / Fax: (504) 887-8906

Vendor Ship To

Vulcan Materials Company Project Name: Barber Road Bank Stabilization
2400 Veterans Blvd. Ovwmer: St. Charles Parish Government
Kenner, LA 70062 Parish Project No.: P210702

(504) 264-8468 Command Project No.: CC-257

Terms Due Date FOB
Net 30 Days 11/15/2023 Vulcan ( Kenner ) Yard
Uunit T
item No. ____Desgription, Unity QTY | Price | Total Price

[701-03-0102{610 Recycled PCC TON |74 3100  1$2,204.00
701-03-01041610 Recycled PCC TON [196 31.00 $6,076.00
701-03-01064610 Recycied PCC TON [217  [31.00  [$8,587.00
701-03-01104610 Recycled PCC TON [272  [31.00  [$8.432.00
[701-12-01064610 Recycled PCC TON |5 31.00  |$155.00
S010 [610 Recycled PCC TON [1000 [31.00  [$31,000.00
[711-01 Rip Rap (30LB) TON |200  [54.00  [$10,800.00

Taxable Material Subtotal:|$67,344.00

Materials Tax (9.20%): |$6,195.65

Subtotal:

$73,539.65

Frelght/Dalivery[$0.00

Approximate Total:

$73,539.65

Page 1of 5




3 EquipmentWatch.

www.equiprenuiesch.oom
Ali prices shown i US Ocllars (S)

Adjustments for Pickup Truck in All Saved Models

November 22, 2023

Migcellaneous 4X2 34 185 CREW GAS
Outy Thcks

On-Highway Uit

iz Clasx:
300+ 190 hp

Configuration for 4X2 3/4 165 CREW GAS

Axde Configuration 52
Horsepower 1850
Ton Rating i

Blue Book Rates

ratas: Jul 1, 2013 - Dec 31, 2013
ownership

Non-current (l.e. archivad)
hmwamo:'oqunmnum

Morinly
PubBshed Rates

Reglon ( Loulsiane:
M(

Made! Year (2003 100M) -
Aduntad Hourly Ownership R

Hourly Oparasing Cost(10006)

USD $798.00
(USD 530.95)

cost divided by 376 plus the hourly esimeted operating cost.

Gwnership Costs
Weekly Daily
uUSD 5210.00 USD 35300

(USD 38.81) (usD 32373

- .
- -
KN

USDS2138 .,  USDSIS

e

Usoisa.no

'(USD 30.33)

USD $7.47

r .
vt

USD s12.85|

USD sag.a4¢

Non-Acfive Use Rates

Suandby Rate
Kifng Rane

uso32.08
USD $14.93

These are the mast accurate rates for the selecied Revision Date(s). Howaver, due © more frequent anine updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue
Book Print. Visk the Cost Recovery Product Guids on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exciusively prepared for DIANE O NEIL
(christian@commandindustries.com)

All matesial hereln © 2003-2023 Randall-Reilly All rights réserved.Page 1 of 3.




£} EquipmentWatch.

V. aquipmentaaKciy.cam
All pdces shown in US Dollars (3)

Adjustments for CAT 314E LCR in All Saved Models
Catarpiliar IMELCR (disc. 2016)

Size Claa:
US-I84mt
Weighe

L N — o
Configuration for SIAELCR (disc. 206)

Bucket 07 Hotsepower

qmum 70 Power Mode Dic:l

Blue Book Rates e
"WAM&M”NMMMWMIW&MM&MWM s

Published Rates USD £14,680.00 USD $4.105.00 USD £1,025.00 USDSIS5.00 T USD 9S4
Adjustaents

Region {1008) . - - .-
Model Yesr (2014: 98.8%) (USD $176.35) {(USD $43.98) (USD $12.33) j
Adjustad Howrly Ownesship .
Cosk (100%)

Hourly perading Cost(100W)
Towk USD SAARSS USD $405%.52 USD 51,922.67

Hourly
uso 297.22}

woma] s

Non-Active Use Rates P Hourly
Swundby Rate i USD 846.91

CRC (ovnenthip)) e :
Wdirect (ownership) :
Fuel-{operating) @ USD 4.39

Revised Date: 4th quaner 2023 R e
Mm,ﬂmmmhﬂmmmym.mnmmmmem not match Rents) Rate By
Book Print. Visit the WMWGMM our Help page for more infarmation. hnd g

The equipment represgﬁied in this report has heen exclusively prepared for DIANE O NEIL
(chﬁsﬁan@coprqa;ggindustﬂes.oom)

g

All materal herein © 2003-2023 Randajl-Reilly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1




£} EquipmentWatch.

wwwaguiprmerasatch.com
All prices shawn In US Dollars {3)

Adjustments for CAT 420E [T in All Saved Models November 22, 2023

Catarpiliar ©20E IT (disc. 2012)
TractoeloadenBacidoes

Shs Claas
BI-U4R

Configuration for 420E IT (disc. 2032)

Drve o Oparator Protmctiol ROPS |

Power Mode Dissel " L

Blue Book Rates

** FHWA Rut Is aqual 19 1hs morithly ownership cost divided by 178 plus the hourly estimated operating cost. .
Ovmnership Costs . Estisaatad Operating FHWA Ratase

Published Ratws UsD $7.210.00 USD $2.020.00 USD 3505.00 usogéo usD sy7.08 USDS78.00

I

Adjustents

Model Year (2010 $9.00%)  (USD $87.29) (UsD 51889 usDsary (lm'ao.m
Hourly Oparating Cost (10098) - o

Nen-Active Use Rates T Hourdy

4%

Ravised Data: 4t quarter 2023 , -

Muummwhmmmmm«-mmmmw‘am not maach Rental Rate Blue
Boak Print. Visit the Costtacovery Product Guide on our Help page for more Infarmarian.. ind

The equipment re‘ﬁresetmd in this report has been exclusively prepared for DIANE O NEIL
(christian@commandindustries.com)

All material herein © 2003-2023 RandaB-Reilly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1




CONSTRUCTI!O N:

January 16, 2024

RCL Consultants
Mandeville, LA
Attn: Arthur Ledet

Re: Barber Road Stabilization Project

COR Break existing top/ pour new top and brick up box at STA 120+90
CO-8

Dear Mr. Ledet,

Command Construction is submitting this COR to cover all additional costs for all labor, equipment, and materials

used to complete the work to break out the existing top, pour a new top for a manhole ring and cover and brick up
the box to the existing driveway at STA 120+90,

Please create a change order to cover $ 4,114.13 Lump Sum and add 1 calendar day to the project.
See attached.

Regards,

locs fo
Scott Kuepferie- VP/ Construction Services
Command Construction, LLC
68445 James Street
Mandeville, LA 70471

Ce: Derck Commander -- Managing Member
Christian Commander- Operations Manager
Bradley Cieslinski- Asst Project Manager
Project Files

68445 James Street
Mandeville, LA 70471
(504) 887-879S Phone (504) 887-8906 Fax



‘COMMAND
G, [ T e
Barber Road Bank Stabilization
BREAK QUT EXISTING TOP ,BRICK UP BOX @ STA 120+90 & ADD MH Cover
— LABOR

NUMBER HOURS RATE EXTENSION
FOREMAN 1 2 $ 40.00] $ 80.00
JL. OPERATOR 1 2 $ 26.00 | ¢ $2.00
FINISHER/BRICK LAYER 1 3 $ 240018 72.00
IL LABORER 1 3 [ 2300} $ 65.00
P. LABORER 1 2 $ 21.00{ $ 42.00

$ -
SUBTOTAL $ 315.00

| EQUIPMIENT

NUMBER | HOURS/ DAY RATE BXTENSION
Alr Compressor 1 8 $ 118.64 | $ 949,12 |
20 RT BACKHOE 1 3 $ 75.48 | $ 377.40
90 LB Jack Hammer 1 8 $ 1.10 | 8.80
SUBTOTAL $ 1,335.32

NUMBERS uNIY UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
1 EA $ 545001 $ 545.00
2 oY 3 156.00 | $ 312.00
0.4 Cube $ 12s5000[$ 500.00
4 Bag $ 1895 ] $ 75.80
7 Bag $ 7.50 | § 52.50
1 EA $ 6951 % 6.95
2"%12"x16' Lumber 1 EA [ 16001 $ 16.00
12'%24" Sonotube 12 LF $ 88s]$ 106.20
TaX|  9.20% $ 148.53
SUBTOTAL $ 1,762.98

SUBCONTRACTOR

NUMBERS UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

SUBTOVAL $ -
[DIRECT LABOR $ 315.00
BURDEN (57.53%) $ 181.22
DIRECT LABOR MARKUP (15%) ] 74.43
MATERIALS $ 1,762.98
IMATERIALS (15%) $ 264.45

[SUBCONTRACTOR $ -

[SUBCONTRACYOR (10%) § -
EQUIPMENT $ 133532
I's?mmm (20%) $ 133.53

T ’




€& EquipmentWatch.

waw.squipmenavaich.com
Al prices shown in US Dollars (3)

Rental Rate Blue Book®

January 16, 2024

Mllulhnm:irmmm S0LBS & OVER
Hond M

She Chss:
50153 & Over
Welghe

Configuration for STANDARD 50 LBS Z OVER

Type
Blue Book Rates

WatiDry

Weight Clasa

** FHWA Rats Is equal o the marthly gwnership cost dvided by 176 plus e hourly sstimated opesating cost.

Montly
Published Rates USD 3110.00
Adjustments
Reglon ( 100) .
Modke! Year (2023 99.0%) vsosa)
mmmm .

Moty Opereding Cost (100%)

Yotak USD 3100.08

Ownership Costs.
Weekdy Daly
USD $31 00 USD s8.00

(USD $0.04 (USD 30.01)

Hourly
USD $1.00

USD $0.00)

USD 31.00

Estdmated Openating Costs

USO 20.48

Uso o8

FMWA Rate™

usosi

uso $1.19

Non-Active Uise Rates

Sundby Rate
1ding Rste

Rate Element Aliacstion

Depreciation (ownarship)
Overhaul (ownership)
CFC (ownership)
increct (ownerhip)

Revised Date. 181 quaner 2024
These are the most accurale ratas for the

Fue) cost daia s aoi avallable for ese mtes.

Product Gulda on our Heip page for more information,

Datefs).

USD $34.20/ma

US0 31100400
USO $11.00m0

The equipment represented in this repont has been exclusively prapared for DIANE O NEIL (chrisian@commandindusirias.com)

Al material herein © 2003-2024 Randali-Reilly All rights resesved

,mummmmm-mmmmmmammuwrmmucmnemcy

Pagelofl



£ EquipmentWatch.

AASQUIPMONIICR.COM
Al pricas shown In US Dollare (3)

Adjustments for CHRISTIANCOMMANDERS in All Saved Models

January 16, 2024

Ingersoll Rand HPEOOWCAT
Podtabie Ratary Scraw Al Compasions

Stze Clasa:
000 oy Rimia & Over

Al Oalivery Raling 8000 cu fi/min
Powss Mods Olesel

Biue Book Rates

Horsepower

“FHWA Rals -quuumnmuymwmmwxnmmmmmmn

Monthly
Pubished Rares USO $4,500.00
Adhssmanes
Roglen (Louisians: 04.4%) (USD $472.00)
Model Yaus (2027: 90.900) S0 19.29)
Adfusted Hourly Ownership Cost .
]

Hewry Opasiing Cost {1000)
Yotak uso s aLT?

Ownarship Costs

Waeekly

UsD 52,3000

(VeD 813320
{USD $2.88)

USO 224034

Dalty
USD$338.00

(ueDs21.22)
USD 50.89)

Esimeted Opersting Costs

ONVA Rutg™

USD $121.40

USD S119.84

Non-Active Use Rates

Sandy Ruis
iling Mate

Hourty
uso sy
usbsna

Fuel foperniing) @ USD 418
Ravised Dste: 13t quanet 2024
These ai¢ the most tales for 0w sek Date(s).

5:5355

Product Guide on our Help page for more infarmation.

Ly

dus to more
4

o

Value
USO 1,278 00ma
USD 83,008 00/mo
USD $840.00kmo
USD 3880 G0imo
USD 84827

ondine upd| ., ote raies mey nat maich Rental Rase Blue Book® Prink. Vish the Cost Recovery

The equipment represanted In this report has been exciusively prepared for DIANE O NEIL (christian@ commandindustries.com)

Al matadial herein © 2003-2024 Randsli-Relly All dghts raserved

Pagelofl



Brick & Block Products, LLC

b P.O. Box 8707
D) Merdeville, LA 70470-8707 Invoice
Jefferson 504-734-0234 Fax -734-0454
Mandeville 985-892-7567 Fax -892-7577 Oste Invoice #
[ Mandeville, LA. 70470 | 121208 216245
BNl To Ship To
COMMAND (XJNSTRU 116 Barber Rd
Mmdcvlll LA 104'71 mczmo
nsty
: JAN (} 8 2023 Brad Ceslinski
985-778-3434
5.0. No. P.0. No. " Terms Rep
Daa M CC-257 Net 30 ic
Item Description Qty Rste umMm Amount
BackUpClosure | Back Up Closure (3 Cu @335 per cnbe) = 1,005 ) 1.008 1,05000 M 1,055.25T
TypeMHolelm l-loloim M (45/Pallet) 10 18.95|SK 189.50T
PKM P:lex ial Fine Sand 100 20 7.501SK 150.00T
Delivery Delivery i 200.00 200.60
st durlul’arlsh Sales Tax Group 131.81
Thank You for your business Subtotal $1,594.75
Total $1,726.56
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $1,726.56




Bradley Cieslinski

From: Lenny Hayes <lennyhayes@cimscoinc.com>
Sent: Monday, January 15, 2024 9:48 AM

To: Bradley Cieslinski

Subject: RE: Barber Road

Bradiey,

You will need to let me know if it is straight or flared Frame. 545.00 ea. Manhole Ring & Cover.

Thanks,

Lenny Hayes

CIMSCO, INC.

Cell: 504-606-9263

Office: 504-835-7319

Fax: 504-832-0820
lennvhayes@cimscoinc.com

From: Bradley Cieslinski <bradc@commandindustries.com>
Sent: Monday, January 15, 2024 9:44 AM

To: Lenny Hayes <lennyhayes@cimscoinc.com>

Subject: Barber Road

Lenny,

Canyousendmea n:oﬂo for a manhole ring and cover please.
Thanks,

Bradley Cieslinski, MBA

Assistant Project Manager
985-778-3484 (Cell)



CMC

CPRC- | s comene

Jefferson, LA 70121

Bid/Letting Date: Quote Date January 15, 2024

QUOTES
Customer COMMAND Phoneit
Contact BRAD Faxit
Project Name BARBER ROAD EMAIL:

Locatioh

Project #

Qry um DESCRIPTION PRICE EXTENSION

EA_ ]2" X 12" X 16' #2 YELLOW PINE $ 16.00 16.00
1/ EA  [#4 X20' REBAR $ 6.95 6.95
12i LF 24" X 12' SONCTUBE $ 8.85 106.20

-

i
winiv|n|n|lnlnin|vlvlnninin
‘'

{otes:

QVID-19

Jot with standing any provision(s) of this proposal or potential Subcontract or Purchase Order, If Vendor's work is delayed, disrupte.
wspended, or otherwise Impacted as a direct result of an epidemic, including, but not limited to, (1) disruptions to

naterial and/or equipment supply; (2) liness of Vendor's workforce and/or unavallability of labor; (3) government quarantines,
dosures, or other mandates, restrictions, and/or directives; (4) Owner or Contractor restriction and/or directives; and/or (S)
ulfiliment of Vendor's contractual or legal health and safety obligations assocliated with an epidemic; then Vendor shall be entitled t
In equitable adjustment to the Subcontract schedule and duration to account for such delays, disruptions, suspensions, and
mpacts. To the extent the causes identified hereln result in an Increase In the price of labor, materials, or equipment used in the
yerformance of the Subcontract or Purchase Order, Vendor shall be entitied to an equitable adjustment to the Subcontract or
durchase Order price for such increases, provided Vendor presents documentation of such increases (including the original prices)
ind evidence of Vendor's reasonable efforts to find alternative sources of material or equipment supply and/or labor at the original,
n-impacted prices.

Al quantities should be considered for estimating purposes only and are not a guarantee of quantities required.

COMMAND BARBER ROAD





